Super-high-speed, 1-Needle, Cylinder-bed, Overlock Machine
BEE Y YNy RT1XRgA—-N"—Ov s3Iy

MO-6904C-0E6

Super-high-speed, 2-Needle, Cylinder-bed, Overiock Machine
Emﬁ/U/ﬁ“AJ¥2$ﬁ1—ﬂ—DJ7x//

MO-6914C-BE6

29362605

No.1359-04






1. Explanation of codes

1) "% mark.......... means this part is changed from the previous parts book.
As to the details of the change,refer to "List for information of change”.

- 1 L refer to "Note” explanation at bottom of page.
2. Codes on the "City" column

- Each numeral indicates the number of parts required.

-"0.1" and "2.5" indicate the length (in meters) of the respective parts.
3. Parentheses mean that the corresponding part is a subpart that constructs an assembly part.
4. Dotted lines on the Figures indicate assembly paris.

N=Y YR PZTRBAKELT
17 X WO S
)Rl = WEOMA~Y Ty B L TSEXES N BReBEL T,
EERBIR EEHEYR M 2BRLTLIEE W,
2) 01" oo AR FO" ER" ORBEBRLTLESY,
2 BESOoBFR. AHERL. 0.1, 25F0RER. BT (BA-bL) ERUET.
3. Bl () i1, BERESELTVIFERTHS 2 2BHRLET,
4 ASRPR—YD — — — — — Reik, EESRRTHAZLEBWORLET,



(T ERATUNERY) WHIEFRITF

L £ SLYVd I9AH0 TVIOEdS) SLNINOINOD ANVLS GVIYHL 81
S BRI
GE " e SINANOJNOO ANV.LS QYA LT
(L - Z) VR
B e (L - 7) SLNANOJINOD ANYLS ‘91
W L —LETw
QR T SINTNOANOD TTAY.L FdAL NASINAS ~[NES ‘1
%R0 W3R ek
Qe e e SLNANOINOD WSINVEORIN NOLLVOTEENT %1
WEI R RIS
i SINANOJNOD WSINVHIIW DNITOO) FTAHHEN €1
WY ¢ T
g e SININOJNOO TAINS HALdN 2T
Y0 ¢ o
Gt 777t e SLNINOJNOD HAINS HEMOT TT
Eli s i d
L LR LT T P PR SLNANOINOO NOISNAL QVAYELL 01
(Z) WEDY bk
T T T P P TR PR (@ SLNANOJWOO LOOJ NASSTNI ‘6
(1) BEY R
QG T (D SLNINOINOD LOOA YISSHY 'S
Whlye—Aask v—aT
QL e SLNENOJINGD YAIOOT HAMOT % YA L
(2) WEOH
e SEELE I L R PP PP P PP PP PIPRPPT PP PSP @ SINENOJA0D WSINVEOFIK Qa9
(1) BEOE
P PP (D) SINANOJINOD WSINVHOTA QA% €
il gt
LT T T PPPTRRIPRPR e SININOJINOD LAVIS ONIANG ATATAN &
pdiali 3
G e SLNINOJIWOD LIVESINVYD '€
(2) Bz
Qe (@ SININOJINOD YIACD SNOANVTTAISIN 2
(1) BEFs
R T TR TR (1) SINANOJINOD SHAOD SOOANVTTHISIN T
s H

SLNILNOD



R B SCH B ER

20. ACCESSORIES PARTS COMPONENTS

I8 B R
21.SUBCLASSES

BITIZA

(1) MO-6904C~0F4~307
(2) MO-6904C—-0D6—~307
(3) MO-6914C-BD4-307
(4) MO-6914C-BD6-307

22. LIST FOR INFORMATION OF CHANGE

ZHEMHR Y A b
NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS
e



(1) YRRy

(1) SINEINOJINOD ¥HAOD SNOANVTTIOSIN ‘T



1 122-29100 CHIP GUARD COVER ZIVE AN - 1
2 131-02405 CROTH WASTE COVER STOPPER RIPE AN <N - 1
3 §8~2090520-8L  SCREW 9/64-40 L=5 353 9/64-40 L=5 1
4 NS-6080310-8SN  NUT 9/64-40 ohrIIh 9/64-40 1
5 85-3090610-SP  SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 whEy 9/64-40 L=6 2
6 132-85903 FEED MECHANISM COVER 17974 1
7 132-80201 FEED MECHANISM COVER GASKET A FYD74n wkvA i
8 SK-4050855-SP  SCREW Fat 2% M5 L=8 5
Y 312-50657 SIDE COVER ASM. HIIN ~53 1
10 S5-4120615-8P  SCREW 3/16-28 1.=6 Fat 32y 3/16-28 L=6 2
11 312-50806 LOOPER COVER B~n®=An" - 1
12 312-50707 LOOPER COVER BRACKET R=n" =B =954 4 1
13 SN-4041055-8P  SCREW FATEY M4 L=10 2
14 131-01209 LOOPER COVER SPRING )2 S D A 4 1
15 131-01407 LOOPER COVER PRESSER PLATE A=n -hn R4 1
16 S§-7090530-SP  SCREW 9/64-40 L= 4.5 AT 9/64-40 1=4.5 1
17 131-01001 LOOPER COVER GUIDE PLATE A=-n -0 -5 b 44 1
18 S5-7080610-SP  SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 ThLFRY 9/64-40 L=6 1
19 131-01308 LOOPER COVER PRESSER SPRING B-n® ~hnt -FIn & 1
20 SH-4040655-SP  SCREW M4 1=6 FATIRY M4 L=6 1
21 CM-3002000-01  ATTENTION SEAL I FF Far{y-1{16) 1
22 01 132-40007 LOOPER COVER HINGE SHAFT A AT R LML A5 M AN 1
23 01 132-40106 LOOPER COVER HINGE SHAFT B h=n" ~BAT -EYy ¥ B 1
24 01 132-40205 LOOPER COVER HINGE SHAFT C Bn® =g =kyy 7 G 1
25 122-00408 GASKET B A7 % M vky B 1
26 122-00507 COVER 22Y Faneyyd 74 1
27 RO-3152001-00 RUBBER RING 0¥y 1
28 $5-8110410-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L= 3.5 bARY" 11/64-40 L=3.5 1
29 TA-1450404-R0  RUBBER PLUG D=14.5 L~=4 bAtY D=14.5 L=4 1
30 TA-0980502-R0  RUBBER PLUG pAYY 2
31 TA-2100804-R0  RUBBER PLUG PAEY 1
32 400-11552 OIL SHIELD PLATE YIN-N -SI2E YN Y 1
33 SM-4040655-SP  SCREW M4 L=6 FAT 257 M4 L=6 2

NOTE (%)

01....SELECTIVE PARTS

BIRE G



(2) WERS

(8) SINENOJAWOD YHACD SNOANV T TIISIA '8



1 132-00209 SIDE COVER VIR - i

2 132-00308 SIDE COVER GASKET VIRVHIN =P y¥Y 1

3 SM-4040855-SP  SCREW FAT 3 3

4 SM-1040801-SC  SCREW M4X0.7 L=8 #5304 M4X0.7 L=8 1

5 132-00407 UPPER COVER YYHD - 1

6 132-00605 UPPER COVER GASKET TIRN -NT Y 1

7 SM-4051255-SP  SCREW M5 L=12, Fam 3y M5 L=12 3

8 229-24708 OIL SIGHT WINDOW 779 1

9 131-70006 RUBBER RING oy 1
10 131-04500 OIL DRAIN SCREW T4M-In {23y 1
11 131-70204 RUBBER RING oy 1
12 132-01009 COOLING FAN PLATE b1xv 77014 1
13 SM-1040801-SC  SCREW M4X0G.7 L=8 $axy M4X0.7 L=8 1
14 SM-4040855-5P  SCREW IR 2
15 * 400-37392 BELT COVER C A b AR -C 1
16 * 400-40065 VIBRATION PROOF RUBBER oI A 1
17 *01 CM-6001001-01 WEEE MARK LABEL § WEEE v-7 5a° % § 1
18 §8-4151215-SP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=12 Far 3y 15/64-28 L=12 3
19 TA-2050805-R0  RUBBER PLUG ALY D=20.5 L=8 1
20 122-01117 0IL RESERVOIR J7 AN 1
21 R0O-0742401-00  RUBBER RING (VTS 1
22 SM-0081001-SD  SCREW b7A%3" M8 L=10 1
23 122-01208 O01L RESERVOIR GASKET 7775 3% A ovky 1
24 131-03908 SCREW STUD bEEVE 2 4
25 WP-0751576-5D  WASHER 7.5X19X1.5 vy Ak T.5X19X1.5 4
26 WS-0822010-KP  SPRING WASHER 8.2X15X2 3 b3 8.2X15X2 4
27 NS-6680410-SP NUT 9/32-28 avhriyy 9/32-28 4
28 132-01108 SAFETY PLATE BRACKET p e il L o 3
29 131-04807 SAFETY PLATE BRACKET COLLAR ART AN B 4HT- I
30 WZ-0850302-K0  WAVED WASHER §.5X12.5X0.3 FIV A 3 8.5X12.5X0.3 1
31 S§8-5110710-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 b7A%Y 11/64-40 L=7 I
32 TA-0800504-R0  PLUG D=8 L=4.5 bALY D=8X4.5 1
33 132-01207 SAFETY PLATE AFT HnT - 1
34 88-7090611-SL  SCREW 9/64-40 L=6.1 /LIFY” 9/64-40 L=6.1 2
35 132-04003 SAFETY PLATE BUSH AR AN -7 932 i
36 CM-3002001-B1  SAFETY LABEL 12 ToE a2 1
37 229-01805 GROUND MARK PN R-7 1
38 131-02900 THREAD GUIDE, LARGE 1378 1) 2
39 107-53309 WINDOW PLATE RUBBER PLUG Th {Rp ALY 1
40 TA-1470702-R0  RUBBER PLUG ALY 1

NOTE (#F32) 01....FOR JE JEF



SINANOJIWOO LAVHSIANVED '€



| 400-23373 MAIN SHAFT ASM. eV L] 1
2 400-23372 MAIN SHAFT VEN AN (1)
3 S§8-5080212-TP  SCREW 1/8-44 L=2 ISP 5 (5)
4 55-8080410-TP  SCREW 1/8-44 L=3.5 bAZY 1/8-44 L=3.5 (1
5 312-51804 OIL ADJUSTING SCREW 2VavFaveyRdt A (1)
6 §8-8151150-FP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=10.5 bARY 15/64-28 L=10.5 2
7 131-07800 THRUST COLLAR AR Y 1
8 S¥-4050855-SP  SCREW M5 L=8 FA*3Y M5 L=8 3
8 131-08402 COOLING FAN by 577y 1
10 122-80103 OIL SHIELD a2y 77 5%y 1
11 312-51507 FLYWHEEL C A3 R(C) 1
12 S§5-7111810-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=18 ThEFRY 11/64-40 L=18 3
i3 58-9681610-TP  SCREW 9/32-28 L=16 ayh7% M 9/32-28 L=16 1
14 WP-0764016-SP  WASHER Ly b d 7T6X20X4 1
15 131-70303 RUBBER RING 0V : L
16 WZ-2640310-KH  WAVED WASHER 26.4X33.9X3.5 FEINAF O #26.4X33.9X3.5 1
17 01 400-17703 BEARING A ATV A 2
18 01 400-17704 BEARING B N TV B 2
18 01 400-17705 BEARING C LN VAR Y 2
20 01 400-17706 BEARING D AT D 2
21 01 400-17707 BEARING E NN 733 2
22 122-04202 CRANKSHAFT BALL BEARING D FaTIE AN TID i
23 122-04004 THRUST HOLDER B73°N AFANYS I
24 §§-5110740-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L= 6.5 b7y 11/64-40 L=6.5 1
25 131-07602 HANDWHEE {A) PE I RV (A) 1
26 S8-7110840-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=7.8 hET2Y 11/64-40 L=T7.8 1
27 S5-7110840-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=7.8 YAEFRY 11/64-40 L=7.8 1
28 131-08303 BEARING HOLDING PLATE N TV 44 1
29 121-09104 CONNECTING ROD WV U 1
30 §8-7111810-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=18 /LI 11/64-40 L=18 2
31 121-22362 UPPER LOOPER ROD ASM. YIN-N ATy (F3) 1
32 §S8-7111810-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=18 /7Y 11/64-40 1=18 (2)
33 §5-7111410-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=14 IEFFI 11/64-40 L=14 (2)
34 5¥-6061202-TP  SCREW M6 L=12 BIHITHE AN M6 L=12 (1
35 122-15158 LOWER LOOPER ROD ASM., A YER-N 297 A(PR) 1
36 §5-7111810-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=18 whe33y" 11/64-40 L=18 (2)
37 S§-7111410-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=14 kT 11/64-40 L=14 (2)
38 $5-9151210-TP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=11.8 nIRrE A 15/64-28 (1
39 B1212-704-000 BEARING RETAINER B - TV bAY 1
40 121-32106 KNIFE DRIVING ROD ASM. YT AZodh U3 1
41 S58-7111810-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=18 LIRS 11/64-40 L=18 2
42 400-12383 CRANKSHATFT BUSHING C CARN 1
43 132-81407 OIL ADJUSTING BAR IPahFagerdt v 1
44 400-17824 LOOPER LOD STOPPER R=nt ~Oyht 7L A 4

NOTE (i#%32)

01....SELECTIVE PARTS

ERW &

FOR BALL HOLDER ASM.  ORDER FOR SET ONLY CAN BE ACCEPTED

BB, Y POADEXCRYET,



U

0¢

W BHIPRTE Y15
SINANOJNOD LIVHS ONIATYC HTITIN ¥



1 122-80756 FEED FORKED CRANK ASM. MV DIATRIGYINE 1
2 122-80707 FEED FORKED CRANK AN DTAYRIIVY (1}
3 SM-6061402-TP SCREW M6 L=14 oyhr7IEy M6 L=14 (1}
4 131-10606 NEEDLE DRIVING SHAFT MV YV Y 1
5 122-80301 BUSHING, REAR AUIY Gy pTRARE 1
[ 132-05853 NERULE TRIVING ARK ASH, MR |
7 132-09804 NEEDLE DRIVING ARM MW e (1}
8 SM-6061402-TP SCREW M6 L=14 DYBITIY M6 L=14 (1)
] 03  132-09101 NEEDLE DRIVING ARM PIN A AN P95 L VA 2
16 03  132-08200 NEEDLE DRIVING ARM PIN B NIZN 95 b VB 2
TT U3 I132-09309 NEEDLE DRIVING ARN PIR C TR S9F € YL pJ
12 03 132-09408 NEEDLE DRIVING PIN A AIOM B VA 1
13 03 132-08507 NEEDLE DRIVING PIN B AR G VB 1
14 03  132-09606 NEEDLE DRIVING PIN C MM e Y0 1
15 131-10002 BUSHING,REAR AIIN U INIARN 1
15 T3Z-UE350 NEEDLEROD (&) &5 AR (AT 1
17 132-08301 NEEDLE ROD (A) ME U{A) {(n
18 132-07709 NEEDLE ROD BUSHING, LOWER AU IIEASN ¢))
19 132-09705 NEEDLE ROD BUSHING, UPPER AE DT ARY 1
20 132-07808 NEEDLE ROD BUSHING CAP SCREW ME UYYARM YT 3 1
pA FE-SLOUR0T-00 CARLE BAND PLAT Y |
22 131-10259 NEEZDLE CLAMP HOLDER ASM, FYINPL Y E) 1
23 132-08103 NEEDLE DRIVING LINK WASHER MIV ORI 2
24 122-80905 NEEDLE THREAD PRESSER GUIDE A MMYIAN TV A 1
25 01  $5-8080310-TP SCREW 1/8-44 1=2 .8 by 1/8-44 L=2.8 1
b T3T-T0903 FEEDLE THREAD PRESSER SPRING MHFA¥IRN F I
27 131-11000 NEEDLE THREAD PRESSER PLATE A N{MT A 1
28 01  132-08806 NEEDLE THREAD GUIDE NNV 1
29 02 132-08905 THREAD GUIDE, 2-NEEDLE ZEYN INYARTYH i
30 132-08707 NEEDLE THREAD GUEDE BASE ML { i
k1 0T  WDC-ZTOBLIOU XEEDLE DCXZT 11 RV DCXZT #IT T
32 SM-4040855-SP SCREW FAT R 2
33 $8-4110515-5P SCREW 11/64-40 L=5 A 37 11/64-40 L=5 1
34 01  131-11208 NEEDLE THREAD TAKE-UP LEVER MbFYE Y 1
35 02 131-11307 TAKE-UP LEVER , 2-NEEDLE =Fyn IRIANFYE Y 1
15 0% " S3-E0S03I0-TP SCREW 1/8-44 =278 VaY 1/8-43 =2 8 z
37 88-6090670-TP SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 Y32y 9/64-40 L=6 2
38 01 122-81705 TAKE-UP LEVER GUIDE MAVFYE v A4y 1
39 02 122-81804 TAKE-UP LEVER GUIDE, 2-NEEDLE IR InIANTYE v 4V 1
40 132-08004 NEEDLE DRIVING LINK LSV 1
a1 SM-4040855-5P SCREW FREY I
42 132-82454 ONCE THROUGH OIL PIPE ASM. AN an 470 23 1
43 132-08509 ONCE THROUGH QIL COVER A 2R - (1)
44 £Q-2000000-00 OIL WiCK 3y (1.02)
45 236-30007 TUBE F1-7 (0.5)
AT T YSLSAAU0Y T URCE THROUGH OIL PIPE BUSHING ARSI T 7 7va Q3]
47 132-08608 ONCE THROUGH OIL FELT MY a7 (1)
48 133-42608 PIPE CLANP M7 (1)
49 03 131-22007 FEED BRANCH CRANK PIN A APETARRI T YA 1
50 03  131-22108 FEED BRANCH CRANK PIN B ATIANR T VB 1
5l 0% I3T-28a0h FEED ERANCH CRARK FIN T FTUAREF 79I vt T
52 63 131-22304 FEED BRANCH CRANK PIN D APIEREIFYIE YD 1
53 02  MDC-270B1100 NEEDLE DCX27 #11 Ay DCK27 #11) 2
54 131-72754 THRUST COLLAR ASM. AN B ARFAMT-(43) 2
55 131-72705 THRUST COLLAR MOV Oy KRS (1)
55 35~8650610-1F SCREW 174-30° L=8 VRFT T74-40° L6 ()]
57 55-8090530-TP SCREW 9/64-40 L= 5,0 MY 9/64-40 L=5 2
58 CQ-2020000-00 OIL WICK 23y 0.09
54 55-8090530-TP SCREW 5/64-40 L= 5.0 MY 9/64-40 L=5 1
§0 £Q-2520000-00 OIL WICK 3y 0.04
BT PR IEG) R K HINGE SCREW D=2 8 H=2 Vi D=Z.8 B=4 T
62 01  131-75005 NEEDLE CLAMP, 1-NEEDLE {95 Yn InYR A 1
63 %02  131-75005 NEEDLE CLAWP, 1-NEEDLE Lo Y IR A 1

NOTE (#:3E)

0l....FOR M0-6804C
02_...FOR MO-6914C
03....SELECTIVE PARTS

MO-6904CH
HO-6914CHF

BB



(1) BEGHE

(1) SINENOdWOD WSINVHOIN THHA 'S



1 122-08153 FEED CAM SUPPORT BASE ATVBAYY & 4 43 1
2 122-08708 RATCHET GEAR FFrybhy ¥ (1)
3 $5-8110520-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L= 4.5 MARY 11/64-40 1=4.5 (D
4 $S-6111110-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=11.0 b35y 11/64-40 L=11 (1)
5 SD-0260271-SP  HINGE SCREW D= 2.60 H= 2.7 2 VEiY D=2.6 H=2.7 (1)
6 122-08500 RATCHET PAWL FFzoh (N
7 PS-0300132-KH  SPRING PIN 3X13 A7 W ey (2)
8 122-08104 FEED ECCENTRIC BODY XX0HA SV A4 {1
g 55-6660710-TP  SCREW 1/4-40 L=7 b33y 1/4-40 L=7 (2)

10 122-08302 SLIBE BLOCK AOURA BET R (1)

11 122-08203 FEED CAM A7VHA (D)

12 122-08401 FEED ADJUSTING CAM AUVFarey HA (1)

13 122-08609 RATCHET PAWL SPRING FFzybh HIN 1

14 122-08807 RATCHET GEAR SPRING SFxab ¥ ¥ MR 1

15 $S-6080320-SP SCREW 1/8-44 1= 2.5 52y 1/8-44 L=2.5 1

16 122-08906 CRANK ROD A2V P57 oyhe 1

17 §§-7110010-TF  SCREW 11/64-40 L= 8.5 ATy 11/64-40 L=8.5 1

18 01 SB-3350002-0A  BEARING amdt Y ok 1

19 0! SB-3350002-0B  BEARING aoy 9y riy 1

20 0l SB-3350002-0C BEARING eley Ml b ] 1

21 01 SB-3350002-0D BEARING aoy 35 70x i

22 01 SB-3350002-0E BEARING agy By ok 1

23 312-56605 PUSH BOTTON STUD FE Ay Y 1

24 312-56803 SPRING AVE AVN X 1

25 121-18600 0IL SHEET AvE &y 7 MAy-h 1

26 132-86604 SLIDE BLOCK B I ST F20553 VB 1

27 131-22007 CRANK PIN A A2VTRIRIFY I VA i

28 131-22106 CRANK PIN B A7V VB 1

29 131-22205 CRANK PIN C IV TANAYFYIE VO 1

30 131-22304 CRANK PIN D LVANES AN 1

31 132-85200 FEED BRANCH CRANK FIVTETRITY Y 1

32 5§-9151210-TP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=11.8 o¥hsE Ah 15/64-28 1

33 132-86505 SLIDE BLOCK A ¥ a0y AIVhIT YA 1

34 0] SB-3120003-0A BEARING anyT ¥k 1

35 0! SB-3120003-0B BEARING oy Yy s 1

36 01 SB-3120003-0C BEARING Imy Iy s 1

37 01 SB-3120003-0D BEARING I ¥y s 1

38 0 SB-3120003-0E BEARING amy ¥y rvh 1

39 122-11801 PUSH BOTTON CAP IVE RY Zvyr 1

40 RE-0320000-K0 E-RING 3.2 E¥ 2147 3.2 1

NOTE (#32) 01....SELECTIVE PARTS BIRG S

-10 ~



(2) BRdGFE

(3) SLNENOJINOD WSINVHOIN Addd 9




CS-07T90731-SR
S5-3110410-TP

TRRUST COLLAR
SCREW 11/84-40 L= 3.5

FEEY2]
FAXY 11/64-40 L=3.5

1 132-85051 FEED ROCKER ASM. Aok Hhvas
2 132-85002 MAIN FEED BAR FakryoN why (1)
3 132-85101 DIFFERENTIAL FEED BAR bli v EVISE 19}
4 132-86000 RUBBER CASE ¥ Oy va Ay-x
5 132-85804 RUBBER PRESSER 07 V2 M
i TSI-85608 FEED BAR SUPYORI™, RIGHT ELSEZ ViR EEL S
1 132-35705 FEED BAR SUPPORT , LEFT b shvides o
-8 $5-6090910-TP SCREW 9/64-40 L=9 7Y 9/64-40 L=9
9 132-86109 DUST-PROOF RUBBER P vT A
10 131-22700 ADJUSTING SHAFT METAL b aFITRIY SARh
IT T2I-T1603 DIFFERENTIAL FEED GRADUATIOR T 5Fa0ed Feiid
12 3M-4050855-5P SCREW a3 M5 L=§
i3 131-21405 ADJUSTING STOPPER $ DFRTEIRL N -
14 $§-7080540-TP SCREW 9/64-40 L=5 ALY 9/64-40 L=5
15 122-10217 FEED BAR SUPPORT SHAFT EVINET Va3 erab
5
17
18
19
20

[igibe Pl LN P AL - NP U CIY SO NI R anpa S s iy

12210308 SLEDE BLOCK b TAYHIT TR
$¥-4040855-SP SCREW Fa 2y
132-86406 ADJUSTING LINK #1° IFaty Iy
Al T3TZT756 SUPPORT SHAFT COLLAR ASK. W TRAFLT Tho- (F)
22 131-21207 SUPPORT SHAFT COLLAR iy vhvrey mh- (1)
23 $3-8110410-TP SCREW 11/64-40 1= 3.5 PARY 11/64-40 L=3.5 (1}
24 312-56100 DIFFERENTIAL FEED ROCKER 1 ofarerys
25 58-6660610-TP SCREW 1/4-40 L=6 LIEy 1/4-40 L=6
5 T00-11738 ROCKER SEAFT ASK: L HFRILIY FET 5
27 131-70501 RUBBER RING oy
28 122-11504 SPRING 100 FasLIA - At 3
29 122-09458 SUB-FEED ARM ASM_ 70E5995 (93}
30 122-09508 PIN TIRIY vy (1)
3T 12209607 PIN COVER TRV 73 (1Y
32 55-6080410-$P SCREW 1/8-44 L=4 L33y 1/8-44 L=4 (2)
33 122-09409 FEED ROCKER 77 A2 97 (1
34 $5-9151210-TP SCREW 15/64-28 L=11.8 DYRSE Bh 15/64-28 (n
35 132-17401 DIFFERENTIAL FEED HINGE SCREW $1 98 vEY 1
16 T3Z-TT5060 DIFFERENTTAL FEED LOCK RUT LI ETER) T
37 400-1E571 DIFFERENTIAL FEED ADJUST LINK B SF gLy 1
38 3M-4040855-SP SCREW ARy 2
39 122-35206 MAIN FEED DOG ¥a AN 1
40 122-36709 DIFFERENTTAL FEED DOG 77 A7 1
K TZ2-38101 AUXIT.TARY FEES T0G *73 IPIK 1
42 $8-7060610-5P SCREW 3/32-56 L= 5.5 TALFEY" 3/32-56 L=5.5 1
43 $5-6890810-T9 SCREW 9/64-40 L=7.5 ¥33Y 9/64-40 L=7.5 1
44 §5-6090810-TP SCREW 9/64-40 L=7.5 €73y 9/64-40 L=7.5 1
45 131-21108 WASHER EC I Ve rr At i k) 1
K TZZ-09805 LINK THEGY V¥ T
47 $$-6111010-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L= 9.5 vFxy 11/64-40 L=%.5 1
48 122-10803 SPRING ELIN VI 3 3 1
49 TA-0570301-¥0 PLYG D=5,7%6.1 L=3 Aty D=5.7X6.1 L=3 |
50 132-85309 OIL SHIELD PLATE A 0k ThY2d 91RA 1
5T T32-85408 OTLSHTELD PLATE B EVINEZ PEEHEZE ) I
52 132-85507 OIL SHIELD PLATE € 20h dhvad 9450 }
53 WP-0451026-SH WASHER 2o W] 1
54 B1536-804-000 PIN ALY F AFAMF Y 1
55 §5-7111810-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L=13 THEFRY 11/64-40 L=18 1
Lt CS-08TURIT-SH THEOSTCOLLAR 1=8.73 W=3 TSN D=8, T3 W=8 T
57 ¢$-0870811-SH THRUST COLLAR D=8 _73 W=8 F37b9% D=8.73 W=8 1
58 RE-0400000-KQ E-RING 4 Ef 2147 4 1
59 SM-1040801-SP SCREW M4X0.7 L=8 $513Y° M4X0.7 L=8 2
80 SH-4040655-8P SCREW M4 L=6 Fn' I3Y M4 L=6 2
&1 SH-4040555-5F SCREW ¥4 =6 FRIRY WE =6 T
62 58-8110430-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L= 3.5 MY 11/64-40 L=3.5 2
63 58-8110410-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L= 3.5 PARY 11/64-40 L=3.5 1
64 88-6110820-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L=8 LF3r 11/64-40 L=38 ¥
65 WP-0371026-8D WASHER 3.7X7X1 Y & 3.TXTXL 2
[ WP-05ZT0T5-3D WASHER & ZXT3X1 TV F 6, ZX13K] T
67 WP-045080% -SD WASHER 4,5X10X0.8 L5 ¥ 4.5X10X0.8 2
68 WP-0430800-5D WASHER U4 LN R T A M4 1
69 312-55706 BUSHING, FRONT R4y FRTARR 1
70 312-55805 BUSHING, REAR AIUY FTRRAIR )3
I 12708102 ROCKER SHAFT T 7 T
72 122-0%300 WAIN FEED LINK 3 k7Y Wy i
73 B1620-804-060 COLLAR YR ¥ VA i
T4 312-55300 FEED DRIVING SLIDE BLOCK WASHE JaRIVIVIE H 3 1
75 $8-6121220~TP SCREW 3/16-28 L=11.5 ¥I%y 3/16-28 L=11.5 1
78 C3-T26107Z-50 THROST COLLAR AFANTT z
77 £3-8660410-59 SCREW 1/4-40 L= 4.2 MAETS 1/4-40 L=4.2 4
78 122-0%201 MAIN FEED PIN Yz APIE Y 1
79 B3228-771-008 BOBBIN WINDER SPACER FISTI N 1
80 01 400-11564 COLLAR A TERPIIIHT-A, 1
BT T 400-11565 COLLAR B FIETI 578 1
82 01  400-11566 COLLAR C 7RIV IHG-C 1

NOTE (#:1E)

01....SELECTIVE PARTS

-12 -

SRR A



/ ‘m oh
Ly £2-61 09

@—Lsg@

L=

g

Whly—AL ve—AT
SLNINOJNOO ¥HdO0TYHMOT ¥ HdddN L



§5-4080620-TP

SCREW 1/8-44 L=6

Far 3y 1/8-44 L=6

1 1
2 132-22609 LOOPER SHAFT FRONT BUSHING LR =Y FYTARL 1
3 132-22708 LDOPER SHAFT REAR BUSHING =N =¥ PTRARN 1
4 122-88006 LOOPER SHAFT FRONT BUSHING IIR-N 3 INTABN 1
5 13289004 UPPER LOOPER ARM B YIA-N 37 D 1
G SS-9IGIZI0-TP SCREW 1576428 L=1T_8 oyHTE AF 15764-28 |
7 132-85105 LOOPER SHAFT REAR BUSHING SEN-N <3 FTRMR i
8 122-15406 OIL SFAL S2 B R & 2 ) H
9 P§-0200062-KH SPRING PIN 2X6 A7 Iy ey 2X6 i
10 400-26017 GUIDE SUPPORT ASN. YIA-N ~F b 3393 1
T I32-22005 UPPER TUUPER GUIDE LPE e A @)
12 132-24308 UPPER LOOPER HOLDER 471 S (1)
13 122-14706 UPPER LOOPER GUIDE SUPPORT 9L A-p -0 4b $3I (1)
14 312-62801 HOOK COVER PRESSER SPRING PIN A" IRYYrIFfE Y 1
15 122-40107 LOWER LOOPER YR N - 1
TG T3T-T0B00 REBBER RING oryT T
17 S¥-6061200-Sp SCREW M6 L=12 L33y M6 L=12 2
18 122-40602 TRAVELING NEEDLE GUARD 1} -nI9y 1
19 01  132-21403 UPPER LOOPER SHAFT A YYR-p =¥ JA 1
20 12215307 LOWER LOOPER ARM IR NN -3 hF 1
A TII=75309 WASHER 5 5T SRy I
22 $5-9151210-TP SCREW 15/64-28 L=11.8 oYHyE M 15/64-28 1
23 01  132-21302 UPPER LOOPER SHAFT B YR~ -3 2B 1
24 122-15554 OIL SHIELD PLATE ASM. A-nt - AR 2y Uv Y 43 1
25 121-24202 UPPER LOOPER THREAD GUIDE YIA-N —{bTH Fab 1
76 35-7000850-5P SCREW 9/64-40 L=§ THESEY 97647407 T=8 T
27 123-40709 LOWER LOOPER THREAD TAKE-UP IRA-N -FUE Y 1
28 $§-6080410-SP SCREW 1/8-44 L=4 Y53y 1/8-44 L=4 1
29 132-22401 LOOPER THREAD TAKE-UP COVER A= =FYE VAR - 1
30 SM-4040655-SP SCREW M4 L=6 A" 23y M4 L=6 2
31 TTI-3040% TRREAD GUIDE, RICHT TTh-N 157957 5% |
32 $8-3090610-8P SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 T3y 9/64-40 L=6 1
33 123-40402 THREAD TAKE-UP,RIGHT BUR-N -FYET Y IX 1
34 $5-7110840-5P SCREW 11/64-40 L=7_8 TALIRY 11/64-40 L=7. 1
35 132-87909 LOOPER THREAD TAXE-UP, LEFT A-n—FYE VER ) 1
KU S5-GITTI40-5P SCREN - TI764-40 T=1T BT IT/64-40 L=11 T
37 0  131-31206 UPPER LOOPER HOLDER PIN A YOh-N -2 FE v (A) 1
38 01  131-31305 UPPER LOOPER HOLDER PIN B YYh-N -4 ket v(B) 1
39 01 131-31404 UPPER LOOPER HOLDER PIN € YOR-N -4 XbT v (C) 1
40 01  131-31503 UPPER LOOPER HOLDER PIN D Yyh-A -4 b V(D) 1
ry| 0T T3I-31607 UPPER LOUPER NOLDEN FINE TTR~N I FC (L) )|
42 $5-9090610-TP SCRER 9/64-40 L=5.5 oyhyy bl 9/64-40 L=5.5 1
43 $5-9090410-TP SCREW oyary Mh 1
44 131-31701 O1L WICK STOPPER BALL YRR ¥ 1
45 131-31508 GUIDE SUPPORT GAUGE UYA-N A} $dy -y 1
a5 T3T-3T1800 GAUGE FTXING PTY F—FI5{Ey |
47 01 132-21601 UPPER LOOPER SHAFT C YIA-R* —3" HC 1
48 122-15703 LOOPER THREAD GUIDE, UPPER UL N - {FFYH(IT) 1
49 85-4090615-3P SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 I 2y 9/64-40 L=6 1
50 123-40808 THREAD GUIDE JAb-N b7V 1
51 3530905 10-5F SCREW 9764-40"L=8 Wy §/64-40 =% T
52 122-14805 UPPER LOOPER GUIDE COVER yx b-n - N 7% 1
53 01 132-87503 LOWER LOOPER SHAFT A SHA-N -3 JA 1
54 $8-7060610-SP SCREW 3/32-56 L= 5.5 IAEFRY 3/32-56 L=5.5 2
85 01  132-87602 LOWER LOOPER SHAFT B YHf-A" 3 4B 1
55 BI530-704-T00 UPPER LUOOPER SHAFT KUBBER RING YRR T &G I
57 £Q-2000000-00 OIL WICK 3y 0.04
58 £Q-2020000-00 OIL WICK 1y 0.04
59 131-72853 THRUST COLLAR ASK. =N -3 IAFANIF-(43) I
60 131-72804 THRYST COLLAR BB -3 2AFRNDT- (1)
BT S3-B650610-TP SCREW 1/74-40 =% FXFY 174-40 L=6 5
62 01 132-87701 LOWER LOOPER SHAFT C SRL-N -3 50 1
63 C$-1001011-8H THRUST COLLAR AFAb h7- 1
64 $5-8660530-TP SCREW 1/4-40 L=4.5 MARY 1/4-40 L=4.5 2
65 $5-6090910-TP SCREW 9/64-40 L=§ k7% 9/64-40 L=9 1
GG SS~EUBUEI0-TE SCREW 9/64-40 =8 53y 9/64-40 L=6 3
67 $5-6090630-TP SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 v523 9/64-40 6=6 i
68 122-47102 UPPER LOOPER YIh-N - 1
6% 400-11234 PUST SEALING FELT YIh-p = {1 7obb i
NOTE (&E&) 01....SELECTIVE PARTS BRIRTS,

— 14 -



1 96T V2-B/1 AEEANA 66 <1 ¥2-¥/1 BIWOS dS-0¥0191L4-58 i d
1 € &¥i¢ 44 £ ONI¥-4 0X-00000£0- 4 Ly
L STOXGTLXO 'k ¥ .6 00 GOXSLXQ Y HAHSYM [S-55509%0- AN 9%
z L= QT-FO/GT 4¥L34e L=1 8T-¥9/51 WTYOS 48-0PLOS1L-SS 5%
T ¥ LGEEAGES A6 INT¥S DNILSREQY Z0EEZ-1£1 ¥l
1 LELMGEFTERGES 3 X074 ONILSALEY S16Z1-2€1 £y
1 £14aee# 2 KT¥0S ON1LSNCaY ZI0E1-2EL 4]
I b b ALAGEL D ASYE ONLISOCEY 00L58-TET 1F
[ §° 6= §T-9/C 4¥L §°6 =T §¢-91/€ 43408 d5-0Z01218-58 oy
[ AEHG EXEK ORIHSAY YVE HASSTUL 105Z1-2€1 6¢
1 ¥=T L OXVR 436y b= L 0NPR KTAIS d1-Z0¥0V08-AS 8g
z 4460 INEY HIARAY ZOVOL-1EI Le
L WAL ONE WIAEM Z0b0L-1€1 95
I - NEG RTEY WIADD ¥VE HASSTAL 60L21-281 [
I ELLAGES LK EAN HOLVIAD3Y HASSTHd 901L1-[£1 ¥
1 & LHAGESTEE YIHSVA MRIDS JOLVIADTY ASSTHY 00.8%-221 £t
1 64 4T6K RSV dVd YISSTUd FEOST-EET 4
I SHEIGESTLE HAUDS ONTISOCOY BASSIUA, LEGVE-00Y If
I V=1 G LExd F=T SN MTAIS dL-Z1V0808-KS * [
[ Y1=1 0p-¥9/H1 AELA0R FI=T 0¥-0/11 H380S dE-DTVITIL-SS 62
4 87 L= GU-V8/11 AELANE £ L= 0%-¥9/11 308 4S-0VB0LTL-SS ke
1 TI=T M 4ELa 21=T 0K KIS 45-00Z1909-KS L7
L Op-pO/1E JELegen [ AR d8-07¥0I19-88 A7
I OR J4EG04D 9N LN 08+ £000909-AN 5z
1 - MEQY- w1 GLTEE ¥3440LS HIATT £0996-221 ¥Z
I LG ALTEE DRIYJS MHV ¥IATT ONILJIT POSAT-1£1 4
I GEE LLTE WOOH INTLIIT PIFG1-811 7T
L. - N LELXER HAXYINETA T iassmed O0691-[F1 I%.
[ ¥ M- MR GITEE ONEHS HIATT ONILALT 70£90-T21 07
I A Nl LT EE HIUOS WAATT ONILAIT ¥ISSTUJ LODLT-TET 61
1 tVIEY ONIHAS 1004 ¥ISSTHL L0281-T¢€1 81
() 62T ¥¥-R/1 4143 G°Z=1 p¥-8/1 MAUOS J5-0¥E0809-38 A
(1) FEXE 4.3 446 LY PIX £°0 NEd ININAS BY-ZFIO0E0-Sd al.
{1) Y 2=H SE9=0 ALK ¥'Z =H 5079 =0 MINADS TINIH d8- [P20¥90-08 51
{z) § =1 0F-¥9/11 £LLA5 S=T O¥-P9/T1  HTAS 4S-01501T4-88 !
{1 ¥ _4LEATEK DRIYLS DUILALT 1004 HISSTUL 80191-1¢€1 el
(1) - MEY EGTEK WIdJOLS AUV HASSHAd 60091-1E1 Tt
(48] Z N LIEATEK WINTY ONELETTNASSRd, . ZOBSI-IRY 1L
() b - N1 GLEATEY 45VE HIAYY ONILALD HISSAYA £08S1-1£1 ot
t 0k g~ N LLEATEK WSV SV HIATT ONILALT HASSHAL £5251-1€1 i
1 G % KA ELTEE LAVHS JORIH XAV 1004 ¥ISSTU LOPST-181 8
1 £6 . 4LTE KV ONLLAIT 10881181 L
48] §7-¥4/61 44 f4ika 2°11=1 82-¥9/G KTHDS 41-01ZFG16-88 9
{0 67 9=7 Q¥-¥O/ 11 £¥EA §°9 =7 0¥-¥9/11 KTUIS 1-0140118-88 [
(1 AG{YLYs AT AV LSNUHL 66ZST-181 ¥
[ $4 AGULEYS ATER RSV WYV LSMURL R5TSI- 160 £
1 HEXG STRE DNIHSNE LIVES L1004 ¥IASSTHd 0GI8-18E 4
H PRSI LEVHS 1004 HASSTAA S0ZET-121 1
L1 P S T | NOTLJdITHOST G

\‘ ge
AL
Gifﬁ) %%:; L€

(1) BRAY Rk
(1) SLNENOJINOD LOOd §HESSHYEd 8



o AURTER A4/

1 122-53829 PURESSER FOOT ARM 1307 1
2 131-16702 THREAD TRINMER hETA 1
3 $S-7060510-5P SCREW 3/32-56 L=4.8 YALFEY 3/32-56 L=4.8 1
4 01 122-30165 PRESSER ASM. Aoy g(aw i - %) 1
5 118-72009 PRESSER FOOT HINGE Areyy (1)
[ $5-6038G670-5P SCREW 9/63-40 L=6 557 9/64-40 L=8 (1]
7 B1530-804-000 STOPPER £33 ApUN - {1}
8 WP-0250516-SD WASHER 2.5X6X0.5 v59 4" 3 2.5X6X0.5 (1
3 $5-7060610-5P SCREW 3/32-56 L= 5.5 I/LFEY” 3/32-56 L=5.5 (1)

10 $8-6060210-5P SCREW 3/32-56 L= 1.9 L33y 3/32-56 L=1.9 (1)
T BIS11-814-000  REAR PRESSER FOOT b S €3]
12 122-32104 PRESSER FGOT A4z (1
13 $3-7080520-5P SCREW 1/8-44 L=4.9 TALTIY 1/8-44 L=4.9 (1)
14 B1508-804-00B SPRING AT bIFIN Y (1)
15 B1509-804-C00 STITCH TONGUE R 980 £ (1)
16 33-6060440-1TP SCREW 3/32-56 L=5.5 %333 D
17 B1510-814-000 CURL GUARD B-Ab A (n
18 131-78306 FINGER GUIDE g -y (1)
19 02 122-30264 PRESSER ASM. Ay (3w i -k 13 1
20 118-72009 PRESSER FOOT HINGE Arbyy (1)
131 $5-6090670-3P SCREW 9/84-40 L=6 G 9/64-40 L= 93]
22 B1530-804-000 STOPPER AIT TpIA - N
23 WE-0250516-3D WASHER 2.5X6X0.5 54 1 3 2.5X6X0.5 {1)
24 $5-7060610-5P SCREW 3/32-56 L= 5.5 TAESEY 3/32-56 L=5_5 (1
25 $5-6060210-5P SCREW 3/32-56 L= 1,9 v53%7 3/32-56 L=1.9 (1)
75 BI511-£T4-000 REAK PRESSER FOOT TV A 0
21 122-32104 PRESSER FOOT 1z (1
28 $8-7080520-8P SCREW 1/8-44 L=4.9 TAEFFY 1/8-44 1=4.% {1}
29 B1508-504-00B SPRING A9L bUPFAT R (1}
30 B1509-514-00P STITCK TONGUE {RAN D 4 {1
31 35-5060440-TF XCREW 53732-56 L=T7% 2753 4]
32 B1510-314-000 CURL GUARD BoAb A (1)
33 131-78306 FINGER GUIDE k- (1
NOTE (i) 01....FOR MO-6904C MO-6S04CH)

02,...FOR MO-6514C

MO-6914CH



Jv069-0N

I¥L69-0H

LR

SININOJWOD NOISNEL OVEYHL 01



1 132-25008 CENTER THREAD GUIDE Favdvdh Ty 1
2 122-84758 THREAD TENSION SPRING JUNCTION AMFITIN I 9 (TD) 1
3 0] 122-84857 THREAD TENSION SPRING JUNCTION fhFagIn Frya v(¥) 1
4 122-84956 THREAD TEKSION SPRING JUNCTION AV TN FPT 9 (7R) 1
5 122-84709 TENSION SPRING, RED AMFarIn 2 (71 (1N
6 122-84808 TENSION SPRING, YELLOW M Farvn 2 (%) n
7 122-84907 TENSION SPRING, BLUE LMFaIn 3T (1)
8 122-85003 THREAD TENSION KNOB, RED {MFaryIe(7h) (D
g 122-85102 THREAD TENSION XNOB, YELLOW AN EUSLEEIEY! (1)

10 122-85201 THREAD TENSION KNOB, BLUE {RFavIIII(TR) (1)

11 122-85300 TENSIOK POST IS EUM W] (1)

12 122-85409 TENSIOK DISK PRESSER PR EDSS Sy R (1

13 122-85508 TENSION SPRING BUSHING N X7 wYa (N

14 122-85607 THREAD TENSION SPRING FELT AbFarInt 3% 7oib (1)

15 122-85706 THREAD TENSION DISK {hFarits (2

16 122-853805 THREAD TENSION RUBBER {IFarT AF (1

17 132-25107 TESION DISK THREAD GUIDE FarIIIAITYH 1

18 02 S$8-7110710-SL  SCREW 11/64-40 L=7.0 TALI2Y 11/64-40 L=7 1

19 55-4110615-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=6 A" 23y 11/64-40 L=6 2

NOTE (7E&)

0l....FOR MO-6904C(1 PC. IS USED.)
FOR MO-6914C(2 PC. ARE USED. )

02....FOR MO-6904C

-18 —

MO-6904CH (1 )
MO-6914CH ( 2 fEfEV)
MO-6904CH



WeAY ¥

SININOJWOO HAINY HIMOT 1T



1 122-19101 CYLINDER BRACKET YWuE - 7 Fhyh 1

2 122-19903 THRORT PLATE BASE, LOWER MH{RE 4 ¥R 1
3 122-19804 THRORT PLATE BASE, UPPER AR & A{9x i
4 122-40701 NEEDLE GUARD rYY 1

5 312-61100 SPRING STOPPER FRAZN XpAL4 1

6 312-60607 PIN M2 N I YA 1

7 122-19507 SPRING MU PEAEy T 1

8 122-19200 COVER BASE NS M LA 1

9 312-60359 CYLINDER COVER ASM. EANL S TR ] 1
10 312-61001 LOWER EKNIFE SLIDE STUD IRIAZIAM T T 1
11 122-20307 LOWER ENIFE JEAR i
12 122-20208 LOWER ENIFE PRESSER PRATE YA ¥ 1
i3 5§-2110910-SL  SCREW 11/64-40 L=9 VA537T 11/64-40 1=8.5 1
14 $5-7060510-SP  SCREW 3/32-56 L=4.8 IVeFEY 3/32-56 L=4.8 1
15 85-7110840-8P  SCREW 11/64-40 L=7.8 wAbFey 11/64-40 L=7.8 1
i6 38-8080310-TP  SCREW 1/8-44 L=2_8 bAR¥ 1/8-44 L=2.8 1
17 55-6110480-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=4.3 b3iy 11/64-40 1=4.3 1
18 111-11705 WIPER SOLENCID PIN LALUEYI'PE | Sl 1
i9 SH-4050855-8P  SCREW FAT3Y M5 L=8 3
20 §5-8080310-TP  SCREW 1/8-44 L=2.8 MAZY 1/8-44 1=2.8 1
21 5§-7080520-5P  SCREW 1/8-44 L=4.9 YATRYT 1/8-44 L=4.9 i
22 $5-7110510-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=b ATy 11/64-40 L= 5 2
23 312-61209 SPRING FRRIZFAN T I G 1
24 §5-4110815-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=8 Fat k¥ 11/64-40 L=8 i
25 122-19705 PIN 7 5r9h ar{b v 2
26 01 R4300-K6E-EOG  THROAT PLATE nY44 1
27 02 R4305-K6E-EQ0  THROAT PLATE BE6 ny¥4% BEG 1
28 SS-8110422-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=4 PAFY 11/64-40 L=4 1
29 122-20604 BRACKET 7 Irah 1
30 PS-0150065-KP  SPRING PIN 1,5X6 A7 Vet v 1.5%6 1
31 S5-8080410-TP  SCREW 1/8-44 L=3.5 bAFY 1/8-44 1=3.9 1

NOTE (&)

01....FOR MO-6904C
02....FOR MO-6814C

-920 -

M0-6904CH
M0O-6%914CH



B{ar

L. (11 S, ]

>¥par A 14I0XT 780
Sedg MER SIAYd FATLOETAS 10 (PE) JLON

i G z=T 95-28/€ .L¥ ~f G 2=T 95-28/¢ MAUDS dS-01£090%-8S  £0% 9z
1 G 7=T 95-28/8 &% ~vf §°2=1 96-28/€ MTAOS dS-01£090%-§8  £0% 52
| - NEYKAL Y4400 AJINF ¥3ddn SOt8F-811  £0% ¥z
1 L M E TREYKAL YIHSVM ZOLG9-STT  £0% £2
I TEEYLAG ALVTd YISSTAd JJINY ¥3ddn P0569-G1T 0% A
I 91="T 0F-F9/11 {4 .¥444n 91=T 0¥-¥9/11 MINDOS JdS-0191116-8S_ £0% 1%
i YXAL FAINY ¥3dd0 LO8SH-81T  £0% 0%
{ THELLLL 1¥04d0S TJINY ¥Iddn 00086-S11  £0* 61
I 44 AY HY¥an LIVHS AAINY FAINY ¥Iddn 0080G- 161 81
I YELA TITNY NIVId £0S06-1S1 20 A
[ (4 AGLELEMELALY a4 NId INVID $0LZZ-1EL 10 91
I Ve AFLEGAGL LG D NId INVAD G0ZZZ-181 10 g1
I Q4 AGALLEARLALY g NId 3NVID 901Z2-181 10 ¥1
I VA AGALLGRELELK V NId IRVHD L0022-181 10 eI
1 U-LAVY 4 LLXAG TViIS 110 60899-G11 41
(i) £ 0F-9/1 L8y 0°¢ =1 0F-%/1 MO8 dS-0££0998-S8 11
(1) 0T=M 11 T1=0 £4{¥LY O1=M II°TI=0 ¥V1I00 ISNIHL HS-GIOIIII-SO ol
1 (24) -LENYEYE £ LGE £ “HSY V1100 ISHUHL HS-HIOIITI-8D 6
1 § 6=T OF-%9/11 .£¥&2 66 =T 0F-%9/11 MIYOS dS-0¥0I119-8S 20 ]
1 (V)TfEY KL ¥ 1404dNS TJINY NIVId 00vLE-1€1 20 4
I NEXDLLS LYXAOG dvIY ‘ONIHSNG 90014- [E] 9
I NEKTLG LXKAG INO¥A ‘ONIHSAE 60605-151 G
I 4 £ LOYK LAVHS RV ONIAIHG TIINY £0£1G-1¢1 ¥
I LUk 27194 8="1 0%-%9/6 1104 d1-£280606-88 20 £
I T4 LGERELYEAS RSV HAV qIWd0d q3dd 865 LF- 161 4
I £ 0X8YLE £.4 443 £°0X8XL ¢ YAHSVH (S-91€0480-d8  T0 I

NOTLITIHDSHECA

BT
SLNINOJWOD JAINY HHdd() BT




REF.NO _NOTE ~_ PARTNO. . DESCRIPTION _ __ _____| ey oA 4oLy
1 131-63456 SILICON TANK ASM. N MRYISR 1
2 131-63803 NEEDLE THREAD FELT PO ZD A 1
3 131-63802 NEEDLE THREAD FELT PRESSER FY ALY AN S S 1
4 TA-0950806-R0  RUBBER PLUG FAEY 1
5 SM-4040855-SP  SCREW N EY 1
5 [22-34655 NEEDLE COOLER TANE ASM. AVAER IRV I3 i
7 122-24853 NEEDLE COOLER ASM. ALYy (1)
8 122-24606 TANK Y LbtEyy 4v7 (1)
9 122-24708 TANK COVER N VRyy 2y 74 (1)

10 118~56101 NEEDLE COQLER PIN MILLEL I TR Y (1)
1 122-25000 FELT MY b4Ey) Trbh (13
12 CQ-2000000-00  OIL WICK %y (0.15)
13 BT-0400251-ED  TUBE HOSE, GREEN SVAYE-Z I Y (0.02)
14 $8-7090540-TP  SCREW 9/64-40 L=5 ThEFRY 9/64-40 L=5 1
15 S§-7090910-SP  SCREW 9/64-40 L= 8.5 ThLIEZY 9/64-40 L=8.5 1
16 WP-0371026-SD  WASHER 3. TATLL v3F 1 3.7K7K1L 1

- 29



BRI

SINANOJINOD WSINVHOHIIW NOLLVOIHENT ¥1



1 132-30305 WORM -4 1
2 409-18045 OIL PUMP ASM ¥aag v7 Ahya 1
3 123-15909 0IL PUMP 2023 ¥7 A (1)
4 133-43009 WORM WHEEL x-Ak{-1 (n
5 SH-8050412-TP SCREW M5 L=4 AT M5 L=4 (2)
[ 119-18109 GEAR PUMP SHAFT LARGE ¥XyFEyr vy EA (1)
7 B3534-352-000 PINION GEAR b oAy ()
8 118-40303 OIL PUMP PINION ¥ y7 3y e oty {2)
9 123-17004 GEAR PUMP SHAFT ¥ vy r(yay) (1)

10 123-16006 PINION SPACER b oRYAAT -4 (1)

i1 123-16105 CASING vy (1)

12 400-16762 PUMP COVER Fyr - (1)

13 $5-4112215-8P SCREW 11/64-40 L=22 Fa" 339 11/64-40 L=22 (2)

14 $8-6090810-5P SCREW 9/64-40 1= 7.5 ¥739 9/64-40 1=7.5 (3)

15 SQ-1110401-MZ CONNECTING SCREW F21-7" VYIRY (1)

16 NS-6110310-SP NUT 11/64-40 uyhrFah 11764-40 [y

17 1231-29318 CONNECTING SCREW BRACKET Tx-Abyavs F4¥r (1)

18 5Q-1110451-4Z CONNECTING SCREW KT VEIRY (1)

19 $5-4110615-5P SCREW 11/64-40 L=6 $am 33 11/64-40 L=6 (2)

20 400-16763 PUNP NET ¥ yr 73 '4h)

Z1 SN 6061802-TP SCREW W6 L=18 Uyhii % b 2

22 WP-0651056-8D WASHER 6.5X11X1 eS8 8 3 6.5X11X1 2

23 132-94053 LUBRICATING PIPE ASM. ahan 47 43 1

24 236-30007 TUBE Fa-7 0.25

25 131-42500 CARTRIDGE FILTER F-F0y 7{ME 1

26 §Q-1150454-5D CONNECTING SCREW NAT VYIRS 2

27 131-43805 EXHAUST PORT SUPPORT Py F9%x 1

28 SM-4050855-5P SCREW FAT 33 M5 L=8 1

29 131-43300 OIL GAUGE A - 1

30 131-44001 0IL GAUGE GASKET NV -3 A oaRy 1

31 5Q-1110451-87 CONNECTING SCREW NAT VT 1

3z NS-6110310-SP NUT 11/64-40 myhrIYh 11/64-40 1

33 131-42955 FILTER GUIDE ASM. TAMI-H 4h {23) 1

34 131-70808 RUBBER RING oYy 1

35 S¥-4051601-5C SCREW M5X0.8 L=1§ FAT 237 M5X0.8 L=16 1

46 SQ-1110451-M7 CONNECTING SCREW N AT LRy 2

37 5Q-1150451-¥2 CONNECTING SCREW F2-7" Vs 1

38 131-42609 011 TUBE HOLDER AAT MR 3

39 131-44100 OILING PIN AEdLE Y 1

40 131-44209 OIL FELT AY%agak” y7xhb 1

41 TA-0400301-M0 PLUG D=4X4.5 L=3 by D=4X4 5 L=3 1

42 SH-8050502-TP SCREW M5 L=5 [ +54 1

43 131-43417 OILING PIN YIR-N" —Radak v 1

44 131-43508 0IL FELT FYR-n -2l ¥7okh 1

45 132-30107 PLUG FIR-n ~Fahak Vit 1

46 $5-6121020-8F SCREW 3/16-28 L= 9.5 ¥735 3716-28 L=9.5 i

47 131-43607 OIL FELT PRESSER SYA-N -%ai27oAb g 1

48 131-43706 OIL FELT UIFA-A -%2927xhh 1

49 $5-7060310-8P SCREW 3/32-56 L=3 THETRY 3/32-56 L=3 1

50 132-29356 FLOAT ASHM. PESUES 1

51 121-25805 FLOAT ES] (1)

52 121-29904 OIL GAUGE BAR 1Yaryy Y (1

53 132-29307 FLOAT SUPPORT Yo (n

54 236-30007 TUBE Fz-7" 0.14

55 132-28804 0fL FELT GUIDE AYIY BE YRadI TR A 1

56 310-18005 SCREW a2y 2

57 132-29109 OIL FELT B INLINE VMY IR Sy R AN 1

58 132-29406 OIL FELT A AUIN DIVIET vEANTITIRBA 1

59 132-28903 0iL FELT PRESSER NI Y YeavaTAbtEE 2

60 310-18005 SCREW P Fy 1

61 13%-29000 FELT PRESSER SPACER PIFRTITLAREFIZN T~ 1

62 BP-3000001-0R VINYL PIPE =S ) A o 0.22

63 50-0000451-¥Z CONNECTING SCREW NAT VYR !

64 SQ-1150441-8D CONNECTING SCREW A AT YRRy 1

65 SK-4060801-SE SCREW FaT Ay 1

— 94 —



BN L—LET 5

SLNENOJNOD ATIV.L HdAL NEDINAS—-TINHS "ST



1 118-50815 CASE SPONGE Y228 ¥ 1
2 122-21800 COOLING FAN CASE Y7y F-3 1
3 12221750 FRAME SUPPORT PLATE ASH. Ty-Aor{373 1
4 123-41954 CLOTH WASTE CHUTE ASM. AIPE 32-b (803 29)03 1
5 123-41905 CLOTH WASTE CHUTE(SEMI-SUNKEN) RO Ja~p (477" 37) (1)
6 123-41806 CLOTH WASTE CHUTE FIIR Ja~p (1
7 131-55403 DUST-PROOF RUBBER Fyyva h 4
8 131-55007 HOLDING PLATE BOLT U158 B 4
9 111-55108 DRAWER a3 W 1
10 111-55207 DRAWER SUPPORT Ly Hx 2
11 122-21602 TABLE(SEMI~SUNKEN ) F-TM(ATY 30%) 1
12 D8204-555-D00  DRAWER STOPPER E¥2 IAVIN - I
13 NS-6240630-SE  NUT 3/8-18 ByhZtyh 4
14 SK-2351600-8C  WOOD SCREW D=3.5 L=16 IFFEIRT 3
15 SK-3311500-8C  WOOD SCREW D=3.1 L=15 ErEY D=3.1 L=15 §
i6 5K-3513200-3C  WOOD SCREW D=5.1 L=32 VIS D=5.1 L=32 4
17 S5-6090630-TP  SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 L33y 9/64-40 L=6 4
18 WP-1002036-SE  WASHER 10X21X2 5 o M 4
19 SPRING WASHER 10X18X2.5 MY % 10X18X2.6 4

WS-1002560-KR

- 26 —



(L - Z) YR

(L - 2) SINHNOJINOD ANV.IS 91



1 119-60655 T STAND JUNCTION Ty o591 ¥ I
2 111-57567 T LEG JUNCTION TXr 2491 0 (n
3 GPF-06060000 PEDAL N (1)
4 GPF-06070000 PEDAL MAT A4 ) gyb (1)
5 GPF-06080000 PEDAL ADJUSTING PLATE VELE B A i) (0
6 111-59001 PEDAL SHAFT BRACKET 732 T Ik ()
7 D§113-555-B00  PEDAL BUSKING VEZE il %) (2)
8 B8153-771-000  PEDAL CONNECTING ROD INE S Vi (1)
9 NM-6080001-SE  NUT M8 oYRIFIh M8 132 (2)
10 SL-9082091-SE  WASHER HEXAGONAL BOLT 0 IIFLIHTE A (2)
11 WP-0871602-SE  WASHER 8.7X18X1.6 k5 ¥ 7 8.7X18X1.6 2y
12 SL-9061291-SE  WASHER HEXAGONAL BOLT M6 L=12 ¥ 9 29X INE A (2)
13 118-60754 T STAND JUNCTION(WITH CASTER) TEY YT 9(¥¥24-9%) 1
14 111-59365 T STAND JUNCTIQN TEY 4T 7 (1)
15 GPF-06060000 PEDAL AR (1
16 GPF-06070000 PEDAL MAT AR Tyl (1)
17 GPF-06080000 PEDAL ABJUSTING PLATE 7344 FavtIn v (n
18 111-58001 PEDAL SHAFT BRACKET VESE oAl (2
19 D8113-555-800 PEDAL BUSHING 73K 7 Y2 (2)
20 B8153-771-000 PEDAL CONNECTING ROD AT S (1)
21 NM-60800D1-SE  NUT M8 DIRTII M8 192 i)
22 SL-9082091-SE  WASHER HEXAGONAL BOLT $F FIFUIATE Bh (2)
23 WP-0871602-SE  WASHER 8.7X18X1.6 vFH % 8.7X18X1.6 (2)
24 SL-9061291~-SE  WASHER HEXAGONAL BOLT M6 L=12 ¥ RIE0eRE Ah (2)
25 B7114-012~0A0 MOTOR CONNECTING ROD ASM. Vs - 9% F I3 1
76 111-51065 Z LEG JUNCTION (B) Z X%y a9 (B) 1
27 B8151-771-0A6 PEDAL ASHM, Z%yr3- AR H U3 1
28 SM-9082023-SE  SCREW M8 L=20 oyhzE A M8 L=20 (2)
29 WS-0861410-KR  SPRING WASHER 8.6X15X1.4 N YR 8.6X15K1.4 (2)
30 WP-0871602-SE  WASHER §.7X18X1.6 b4 4 % 8.7X18X1.6 (4)
31 111-51909 PEDAL SHAFT BRACKET VELL PR LL (2}
32 NM-6080721-SE  NUT M8 oYFIEIh M8 (2)
33 D8113-555-300  PEDAL BUSHING VEZE Sril ] (2)
34 S¥-9661203-SE  SCREW M6 L=12 oyH7E A M6 L=12 (2)
35 WS-0621210-Kk  SPRING WASHER 6.2X11.4X1.2 MAFH R 6,2X11.4X1.2 €2)
36 WP-0671016-OE  WASHER 6.7X13X1 Y3 F 3 6, TX13X]1 %)
37 1 12-46600 PEDAL ADJUSTING PLATE TI(AR F39eY 44 (1)
38 112-4650] PEDAL INE S | (1)
39 B8152-771-000 PEDAL MAT INES i A (1
40 B8153-771~000 PEDAL CONNECTING ROD AR ) (1)

-98 —



YRBEIF

SLNANOJINOD ANV.LS QVHIHL L1



1 131-67556 THREAD STANDING DEVICE ASM. AN FYIF (%) 1
2 229-30556 SPOOL REST ARM ASM. 1hFD7 (43) (2)
3 229-30507 SPOOL REST ARM {3595 (2)
4 229-30705 THREAD GUIDE ARM JOINT TRE5E SR (4)
5 229-31406 THREAD STANDING ROD RUBBER CAP AREFFE TF3 a7 4 n
6 22930408 THREAD STANDING ROD, UPPER 1ha7F 9 (91) D
7 229-31307 THREAD STANDING ROD JOINT {bF§ 025 7 (N
8 131-67903 THREAD STANDING THREAD GUIDE AW IFANT Y (1)
g 131-68000 THREAD STANDING GUIDE BASE AMIFANTYF (TR 4 (1
10 131-68109 THREAD STANDING GUIDE ARM (M7 TV 07 (1)
11 131-68208 THREAD STANDING GUIDE ARN BASE MY T B 4 (1)
12 229-30309 THREAD STANDING ROD, LOWER fM75 9 (3%) (D
13 229-31109 SPOOL RETAINER SIS (4)
14 229-31000 SPOOL PIN S Evira) (4)
15 229-30903 SPOOL REST CUSHION LIXIFY 5Py (4)
16 229-30804 SPOOL REST ISEvEiab (4)
17 SM-6061610-5C  SCREW M6 L=16 v7a3y M6 L=15 (4)
18 SM-4051405-SE  SCREW M5 L=14 FA® 23y M5 L=14 (2)
18 N¥-6050001-SE  NUT M5 prHrFI M5 (2)
20 SM-4041001-SC  SCREW M4X0.7 L=10 FA° 23" M4X0.7 L=10 (2)
21 N¥-6040002-SE  NUT H4X0.7 UIATFIF M4X0.7 291 (2)
22 SM-4041201-SC  SCREW M4 L=12 FAT IR M4 L=12 (1)
23 SH-4042001-SC  SCREW M4 X 20 FAT 23y M4X0.7 L=20 (D
24 NM-6040002-SE  NUT M4X0.7 IHErFYh M4X0.7 232 (2)
25 WP-1612616~-SE  WASHER 16X30X2.6 (i (2)
75 WS-1643202-KR  SPRING WASHER NEF % 16.4426.6X3.2 (L)
27 NM-6160511-SE  NUT ¥16X1.5 BYHIIT M16X1.5 192 (1)
28 NM-6050001-SE  NUT M5 uyhrFIh M5 (4)
29 WS-0510002-KN  SPRING WASHER MEF R X 5.1X9.2X1.3 (4)

- 30 —



(B EICENEL) BRRETF
(SIYVd 34O 'TVIDEJS) SLNINOIWOD INV.LS AVAYHL 81



1 131-67754 THREAD STANDING DEVICE ASM. {PAFYIF(I3) 1
2 131-68851 THREAD STANDING ARM ASM, ,LONG 1M795 (Far)I3 (2)
3 131-68505 THREAD GUIDE ARM B A MIFY5 $¥1B (1
4 131-68802 THREAD STANDING ARM ,LONG {MaFF Fav (2)
5 229-30705 THREAD GUIDE ARM JOINT {PRFE BIAHFS (4)
6 229-31406 THREAD STANDING ROD RUBBER CAP FLY 5 ST S al M
7 229-30408 THREAD STANDING ROD, UPPER {MFE (1) n
8 229-31307 THREAD STANDING ROD JOINT 1ha5% o9% 5 (n
9 131-67903 THREAD GUIDE {MAFEVT YA (1

10 131-68000 THREAD GUIDE BASE ,LOWER IMFTVII (R 4 (n

11 131-68109 THREAD GUIDE ARM 1 MFRTIFIF 4]

12 131-68208 THREAD GUIDE ARM BASE TPAFADTYFAIF & 4 (1)

13 229-30309 THREAD STANDING ROD, LOWER 1bATE P (%) (1)

14 229-31109 SPOOL RETAINER IIE7LR A (4)

i5 229-31000 SPOOL PIN {MR95F Y (4)

16 229730903 SPOOL REST CUSHION {bI¥rE 37933y (43

17 229-30804 SPOOL REST APERrS (4)

18 131-68406 THREAD STANDING ARM SUPPORT, A {75 $HTA (1)

9 SH-6061610-SC  SCREW M6 L=16 vFI3y M6 L=15 {4)

20 SM-4051405-SE  SCREW M5 1=14 AT 23y N5 L=14 (2)

71 NM-6050001-8E  NUT M5 yhrIvh M5 (2)

22 SH-4041001-SC  SCREW M4X0.7 L=10 FA 23y M4X0.7 L=10 (2)

23 NY-6040002-SE  NUT M4X0.7 OYAPFYS MAK0.T 232 {2)

24 SH-4041201-SC  SCREW M4 L=12 AT 23T M4 L=12 (1)

25 SM-4042001-SC  SCREW M4 ¥ 20 FAT2EY M4X0.T L=20 (1)

26 NM-6040002-SE  NUT M4X0.7 nIArFIs HAXO.T 232 )

27 WP-1612616-SE  WASHER 16X30X2.6 (475 a0 2 (2)

28 WS-1643202-KR  SPRING WASHER AR F R 16.4X26.6%3.2 (1)

29 NM-6160511-SE  NUT M16X1.5 oyRsFYs M16X1.5 1yz (n

30 NM-6050001-SE  NUT M5 oyhrFI M5 (4)

31 WS-0510002-KN  SPRING WASHER NP X 5.1X9.2X1.3 {4)

32 SK-3382001-SE  SCREW D=3.8 L=20 YAE7EY D=3.8 L=20 (2)

33 SM-4061201-SE  SCREW M6 L=12 AT 23y M6 L=12 2)

34 NM-6060001-SE  NUT M6 aIArIY M6 132 (2)

-39 —



Bepg-08

08E-08 04" "' €0

BIOY169-0X DYISH-0K ¥Gd' " 20
B{IY069-0K AP069-0K ¥04" "7 10 () 208
1 - BIE v HICITS LT3 A BLLYE-DOY L
1 I ik AUV IYVITINOY LOO HISSTR ££505-00% o0 12
48] £ ALLIILE UILJOLS UTZINOURIRLS 95L[I-00F £0% Fal
_{n BYA% AVTIO; SV HAZIHONHONLS £0411-00F 1¥
(1) ab=T RT-¥9/St 41 AIRD SP=T 82-¥9/51 ATUDY dS-0pErg16-58 [3
163 £ Ank 05 4S-0TR021S-58 88
(1) - MEY- _FO4AE Y14d0LS AZINDUINAS 55%¢2-00% g%
{in FIGKENE AfRA- Abf0gil ISV HI440LS HTZINOUHINLS LSLIT-00% Le
1 T4X AR SPLBGAT S HEIOLS HADE HAZIHOMEONAS - £0 M
1 (1-A8)%4¥ ida~ b{nisd *MSV YAJJOLS YITINDEEIMAS Y6I5Z-00Y [
3 9~ WB/1 At 9=T bb-8/1 MJHOS 41-0Z9080F-55 ¥
i 5°2=7 95-ZE/C 4 .vF §°¢=1 09~LE/T KIUDS dS-01E090P-5S £g
H G°Z=T 95-20/8 AT v §°7=T 95-TL/C KIS 45-01E090¥-38 ZE
1 - MELEAG HAADD AJTHY H34AN. SovY-H]] IS,
1 X6 TERENAG EHSVA 204997511 [}
I TERIEAG ALV YISSTHS 3LIM d3ddn ¥0585-511 14
L 9T="T 0¥-¥9/11 ¥ 44k& 91=T O¥-p9/11 WDEIS dS-0191116-8% 1
I YELG L0 ¥3ddn LOBEY-RIL LT
¢ TEYELG _ ABOJJAS FITNN #3430, ~S1E
I §°G=T 9570/ .644% S°C =1 9§-Z0/C MRS dL-01v0809-55 52
I KHHET LK AIVTE INIXTL 100G YISSIHA 000-¥08-6051E ¥z
(n PV O A O R TN £ 0X8 TINS5 ATHSVM CIAVA 034-Z050580-Z1 it
(n 9TINS SINF' .4 443 HTIXSEIXY "8 HIHSVA 30+0097¥R0-di (24
(7] =T RI-¥A/ST LELAYA =7 8780751 #THIQ 2L-0IRNST)-SS 1z
() 8= Ob-40/0 AEEANL S=T 0F-¥0/§ ATHIS 4%-0Y9060L-5S 0z
() 87 L=T OP-¥O/TT ALEAUL &L= 0Y-¥9/11 BYIS d5-0¥SRI1L-55 g1
(1} 91=% OF-H/T1 A4ER ST=1 OF-¥9/11 BTHIS d5-0181119-55 §L
{2) 82-18/6 {higiin §2-26/6 Lo d5-0ZC0899-5K LT
mn. D¥-¥8/T1 df££KED, Ovopy/1Y 1NN AS-QILOIT9-SK a1
53] FLgri anid ¥0£90+811 1
(1) Lok 00 DNI¥S ISV HAOTD £059Z-221 41
1) € EHLiE 7Y 4 ZIVId ORIl COPDZ-Z21 £
{1} YRy GoE ¥ HIvTd SN1JALL p0LOZ- 221 FA
—n AR “ASY ISV HIOTS £0107-771 11
i EEL THSY 35VE WO S5192-CCL o1
(z) 2I=T 9% .84 Z1="T 51 MTHOS 3S-E0Z1906-XS [
{2) AGEAEY 8 AVLI0 ISNNHL TVE3d £0899-611 g
(1) [ ™I3d YOLE9-61T i
1 (34 ¥ 8.~ “ASY IV@ad £SLER-811 ]
1 [T IV JUVITIXAY 1004 4355744 €0198-911 [ g
I (2000) ¥~EA1LE 0L) WSV LRVIIHENT U0 KOZITIS 010-£21-56168 ¥
I £ AL (v HIANVAS 000-¥08-21168 T
z TTE=T W-8/1 Aty 27E=7 ¥r-8/1 BTHIS d1-2260508-5§ 20 z
H BT PR/l A T°¢=T ¥p-B/1 BTHIS d1-22E0s08+-S8 10 1
51, F X 4 3 NOI LJdTITHEdDSTC ON JHvd ALON ON "I

-
|
|
1
!
|
z
i
!
N

pi e

SININOdWOD SLUVd YHHQHO 'TVIOIdS 61




TS rm B R

>/ A
U\

1 131-60858 ACCESSORIE BAG ASM. T TeYn vt (F3) 1
2 131-60007 RING SPANNER A RVYF(TXT) (1
3 131-60205 PIN SPANNER YaFpIeT e VAN (1)
4 229-32800 ACCESSORIE BAG 79 ey ¥ (1)
5 229-33105 SCREW DRIVER MIDDLE b 340 = (F2) (1)
6 123-47308 SCREW DRIVER (SMALL) VSN (Tah) (1)
i 131-60106 SPANNER (5X6) e F{5X6) (1)
8 131-60304 S SHAPED HOOK Sk & (2)
9 131-60403 CHAIN 74 (1)

10 122-88403 TWEEZERS b iyl (1)

11 131-60601 FUNNEL ¥ -1 1

12 229-33006 SCREW DRIVER,LARGE hFIn (& 1) 1

13 * 400-48535 HEAD_COVER 7 B~ 1

14 MDC-270B1104 NEEDLE DCX2T £11-4FA, A DCX2T #11-4 1

15 MML-018900CA JUK] MACHINE OIL 18 JUKI MACHINE QIL 18 1

16 131-42500 CARTRIDGE FILTER A-F 0¥ 708 1

17 118-51102 SCREW WRENCH i35 VAN £ 1

—34 —



LOS-908-9v1L69-00 (V)

L0€-900-0%069-00(2)

£¢

g¢

LOS-YA9-0V169-0W(E)

-
_
|
m
_
|
|
m
_
!
_
m
W

L

LOE-VY30-9Y069-0W(1L)

Y &Lt
SISSVIOEAS 18



t R4200-K6F-D00  THRCAT PLATE AY4E 1
2 122-35107 MAIN FEED DOG ER.VA LY 1
3 122-36600 DIFFERENTIAL FEED DOG VEVALN 1
4 122-30462 PRESSER FOOT ASM. RRLrI 9(av F -b ¥%) I
5 118-72009 PRESSER FOOT HINGE rIeyy (1)
6 122-32104 PRESSER F0OT T¥r (M
7 B1508-804-008  SPRING A4 MNIIFAT R (1)
8 B1509-804-C0A  STITCH TONGUE {MAN D4 (D
9 B1510-814-000  CURL GUARD b A (1)
10 B1511-814-000 REAR PRESSER FOOT VR A (D
11 B1530-8024-000  STOPPER AL MR - (D
12 $$-6060210-SP  SCREW 3/32-56 L= 1.9 v33y" 3/32-56 L=1.9 (1N
13 $S-6060440-TP  SCREW 3/32-56 L=3.5 tFEy (1)
14 $8-6090670-TF  SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 E33Y 9/64-40 L=6 (1)
15 $S-7060610-SP  SCREW 3/32-56 L= 5.5 yAv5:y" 3/32-56 L=5.5 (N
16 S5-7080520-SP SCREW 1/8-44 L=4.9 heSFY 1/8-44 L=4.9 8
17 WP-0250516-5D  WASHER 2.5X6X0.5 7 b 3 2.5X6X0.5 (n
18 131-78306 FINGER GUARD PYAD AN (1)
19 R4300-K6D-E00  THROAT PLATE nI& 1
20 122-20406 LOWER KNIFE SRR 1
21 R4205-K60-D00  THROAT PLATE [N2T i
22 122-35107 MAIN FEED DOG Ya AN 1
23 122-36600 DIFFERENTIAL FEED DOG AV 1
24 R4305-K6D-E00  THROAT PLATE A4 1

NOTE ({E%)

ALL PARTS NOT MENTINOED ABOVE ARE SAME AS THOSE OF M0-6900C,

LERBADOER L. HO-6900C L BT,

- 36 ~



GEGRY-00VEL |[VE YO0 | ¥ gogee-6e2:el | ve eo | @
9GLLL-00Vv |2V ce to Y
dS-0LE090+-58 9% A Y0 | ¥
d§S-01€080¥%-88}6¢ |Ll¢ Y0 4 ¥
So¥8Y-8BLL | V2 id %0 Y
¢0LG9-GlLi1€e [L? ¥0 | V¥
Y0G659-6GLL|2¢ 12 0 | ¥
dS-0Ll911i6-8S|t2 |12 Yo |V
LOBSY-8LL | 0¢ Le Y0 | ¥V
00086-5L1 61 e 0 | V

dL-2ly0S08-HS|0E (§1 o L v dL-062G01L18-8S|(0¢€ |Gl €0 | @

S00SL-1¢1{29 |8 YO0 | ¥ G5069%-22L€9 |8 €0 | @

Is-1002LvE-AS|OF% |V £0 | €

00L09-1EL 28 |V €0 | 0
LO-100L009-HD | L1L |¥ ¥o | Vv
$900%~-00%|SL !V Yo | V¥

LY-000200E-AD | L1 ¥ o

S0v10-2€t:91 14 £0 a

Z6ELE-00¥|GL ¥ LAV ) YSvYLO-2€L|GtL |V €0 | @

§ ta TON Y TON * 1 o TON ¥ TON %

\ "ON S3ded “30yeBeygta0y "ON Ssidey "joysBedtAasy

Jlrunjesag:j/oeugsiied pola|osqo: q/UgEpxsised poppy v

"oN“ASY- - [r0]-65€1 0N

G0929¢£62

"LERAXED “Q2ETYURYE " NSHOBEI LI PREOTE

IRADES Y TONTAONEE ‘AHREY

“sJ49pao J4anok soed

pue sSo9lep peBueyd yitk siaed eyyr 199|195 os‘asvqunu raed pele|osgo
84yl Yi!m pedspJlo oq ued{ F)sided palojosqo UaAD'esEI SIUYLl U]
t1eYyl0 Yyosed yitm s)gqesBurysisiul 1o0u

ese{siied pappy)sised sau pue(ised palajosqp)sised snojassd uadyy.
"oOpN"AS8y Bujipuodsesaoos eyl 03} Jejiesr‘poebBuerys ooe|d BYl 0} SY

RS- R
TONVHO A0 NOLLVINHOANI Y0d LSI'T 23



cank NG rauk  KRF PART KO PAGE PART NOQ PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF
5% W N0 £l H_ N0 X B NO ik H N0
BP-3000001-0R 24 62 | NM-6050001-SE 32 30 | SM-4042001-SC 30 23 | SS-6090670-TP 36 14
BT-0400251-ED 22 13 | NM-6060001-SE 32 34 | SM-4042001-8C 32 25 | SS-6090810-SP 24 14
B1212-704-000 6 39 | NM-6060003-SC 15 25 | SH-4050855-SP 2 8 | SS-6090810-TP 12 43
B1508-804-00B 16 14 | NM-G080001-SE 28 9 | $M-4050855-SP 6 8 | SS-6090810-TP 12 44
B1508-804-00B 16 29 | NM-6080001-SE 28 21 | SH-4050855-SP 12 12 | $S-6090910-TP 12 8
B1508-804-00B 36 7 { NM-6080721-SE 28 32 | SM-4050855-SP 20 19 | SS-6080910-TP 14 65
B1509-804-C0A 36 8 | NM-6160511-SE 30 27 | SM-4050855-SP 24 28 | $S-6110480-SP 20 17
B1509-804-C00 16 15 | NM-6160511-SE 32 29 | SX-4051255-SP 4 7 | 8S-6110710-TP 15 5
B1509-814-00P 16 30 | NS-6090310-S8 2 4 | SM-4051405-SE 30 18 | SS-6110820-TP 12 64
B1510-814-000 16 17 | NS-6110310-SP 24 16 | SM-4051405-SE 32 20 | SS-6111010-TP 12 47
B1510-814-000 16 32 | NS-6110310-SP 24 32 | SM-4051601-SC 24 35 | SS-6111040-SP 21 8
B1510-814-000 36 9 | NS-6110310-SP 33 16 | SM-4060801-SE 24 65 | SS-6111110-SP 10 4
B1511-814-000 16 11 | NS-6110420-SP 15 26 | $4-4061201-SE 32 33 | S5-6111140-SP 14 36
B1511-814-000 16 26 | NS-6240630-SE 26 13 | SM-6061200-SP 14 17 | SS-6111610-SP 33 18
B1511-814-000 36 10 | NS-6680320-SP 33 17 | SM-6061200-SP 15 27 | SS-6121020-SP 15 40
B1530-804-000 16 7 | NS-6680410-SP 4 27 | SM-6061202-TP 6 34 | SS-6121020-SP 24 46
B1530-804-000 16 22 SM-6061402-TP 8 3 | S§-6121220-TP 12 75
B1530-804-000 36 11 | PS-0I50065-KP 20 30 | SM-6061402-TP 8 8 | SS-6660610-TP 12 25
B1536-304-000 12 54 | PS-0200062-KH 14 9 | SM-6061610-SC 30 17 | SS-6660710-TP 10 ¢
B1539-804-000 33 24 | PS-0300132-KH 10 7 | SM-6061610-SC 32 19 | $S§-7060310-SP 24 49
B1620-804-000 12 73 | PS-0300142-KH 15 16 | SM-6061802-TP 24 21 | SS-7060510-SP 16 3
B2530-704-000 14 56 SM-8040402-TP 15 38 | 85-7060510-SP 20 14
B3228-771-00B 12 79 | RE-0300000-KO 15 47 | SM-8050412-TP 15 30 | SS-7060610-SP 12 42
B3534-352-000 24 7 | RE-0320000-K0 10 40 | SM-8050412-TP 24 5 | S5-7060610-SP 14 54
B7114-012-0A0 28 25 | RE-0400000-K0 12 58 | SM-8050502-TP 24 42 | SS-7060610-SP 16 9
B8151-771-0A0 28 27 | R0O-0742401-00 4 21 | SM-9061203-SE 28 34 | SS-7060610-SP 16 24
B8152-771-000 28 39 | R0O-3152001-00 2 27 | SM-9061203-SE 33 9 | SS-7060610-SP 36 15
B8153-771-000 28 8 | R4200-K6F-DO0 36 1 | SM-9082023-SE 28 28 | SS-7080520-SP 16 13
B8153-771-000 28 20 | R4205-K6D-DO0 36 21 | SQ-0000451-M7Z 24 63 | SS-7080520-SP 16 28
B8153-771-000 28 40 | R4300-K6D-E00 36 19 | SQ-1110401-MZ 24 15 | $SS-7080520-SP 20 21
B9112-804-000 33 3 | R4300-K6E-EO0 20 26 | SQ-1110451-MZ 24 18 | S5-7080520-SP 36 16
B9135-123-0B0 33 4 | R4305-K6D-E00 36 24 | SQ-1110451-MZ 24 31 | SS-7090530-SP 2 16
R4305-K6E-E00 20 27 | SQ-1110451-MZ 24 36 | SS-7090540-TP 12 14

C¥-3002000-01 2 21 SQ-1150441-8D 24 64 | SS-7090540-TP 22 14
CM-3002001-B1 4 36 | SB-3120003-0A 10 34 | SQ-1150451-MZ 24 37 | SS-7090540-TP 33 20
CM-6001001-01 4 17 | SB-3120003-0B 10 35 | SQ-1150454-SD 24 26 | S§-7090610-SP 2 18
£Q-2000000-00 8 44 | SB-3120003-0C 10 36 | $S-2090520-SL 2 3 | S$-7080611-SL 4 34
€Q-2000000-00 14 57 | SB-3120003-00 10 37 | SS-2110910-SL 20 13 | SS-7090850-SP 14 26
CQ-2000000-00 22 12 | SB-3120003-0E 10 38 | S§-3090610-SP 2 5 { $S-7080910-SP 22 15
CQ-2020000-00 8 58 | $B-3350002-0A 10 18 | SS-3090610-SP 14 32 | SS-T110510-SP 15 14
CQ-2020000-00 14 58 | SB-3350002-0B 10 19 | SS-3090610-SP 14 51 | S$S-7110510-SP 20 22
CQ-2520000-00 8 60 | SB-3350002-0C 10 20 | SS-4060310-SP 21 25 { $S-7110710-SL 18 18
CS-0790731-SH 12 16 | SB-3350002-0D 10 21 | SS-4060310-SP 21 26 | SS-7110840-SP 6 26
CS-0870811-SH 12 56 | $B-3350002-0E 10 22 | $S-4060310-SP 33 32 | SS-7110840-SP & 27
CS-0870811-SH 12 57 | SD-0260271-SP 10 5 | S5-4060310-SP 33 33 | SS-7110840-SP 14 34
CS-1001011-8H 14 63 | $D-0280401-SL 8 61 | 8S-4080620-TP 14 1 | SS-T1I0840-SP 15 28
CS-111101-8H 21 9 | SD-0640241-SP 15 15 | S5-4080620-TP 33 34 | SS-7110840-SP 20 15
CS-1111019-8H 21 10 | SK-2351600-SC 26 14 | $5-4090615-SP 14 49 | SS-7110840-SP 33 19
CS-1201012-SH 12 76 | SK-3311500-SC 26 15 | $SS-4110515-SP 8 33 | S§-7i10910-TP 10 17
SK-3382001-SE 32 32 | SS-4110615-SP 18 19 | SS-7111410-TF 6 33

D8113-555-B00 28 7 | SK-3513200-SC 26 16 | $S-4110615-SP 24 19 | S§-7111410-TP 6 37
D8113-555-B00 28 19 | SL-9061291-SE 28 12 | SS-4110815-SP 20 24 | S$-7111410-TP 15 29
D8113-555-B0C 28 33 | SL-9061291-SE 28 24 | $S8-4112215-SP 24 13 | SS-7I1I18I0-TP 6 12
D8204-555-D00 26 12 | SL-9082091-SE 28 10 | $S-4120615-SP 2 10 | SS-7il1810-TP 6 30
SL-9082091-SE 28 22 | S$S-4151215-SP 4 18 | SS-7I11810-TP 6 32

EA-9500B01-00 8 21 | SM-0081001-SD 4 22 | SS-5080212-TPF 6 3 | S§-7111810-TP 6 36
SM-1040801-SC 4 4 | SS-5110710-SP 4 31 | SS-7111810-TP 6 4]

GPF-06060000 28 3 | SM-1040801-SC 4 13 | $§-5110740-TP 6 24 | SS-7I11810-TF 12 55
GPF-06060000 28 15 | SM-1040801-SP 12 59 | SS-5120810-SP 33 39 | SS-7150740-SP 15 45
GPF-06070000 28 4 | SM-4040655-SP 2 20 | SS-6060210-SP 16 10 | SS-7150910-TP 33 2]
GPF-06070000 28 16 | SM-4040655-SP 2 33 | SS-6060210-SP 16 25 | SS-7161040-SP 15 48
GPF-06080000 28 5 | SM-4040655-SP 12 60 | SS-6060210-SP 36 12 | SS-8080310-TF 8 25
GPF-06080000 28 17 | SH-4040655-SP 12 61 | S5-6060410-TP 33 25 | SS-8080310-TP 8 36
SM-4040655-SP 14 30 | SS-6060440-TP 16 16 | SS-8080310-TP 20 16

MDC-270B1100 8 31 | SM-4040855-SP 4 3 | 55-6060440-TP 16 31 | $$-8080310-TP 20 20
KDC-270B1100 8 53 | SM-4040855-SP 4 14 | 55-6060440-TP 36 13 | SS-8080322-TP 33 1
MDC-270B1104 34 14 | SM-4040855-SP 8 32 | SS-6080320-SP 10 15 | S5-8080322-TP 33 2
MML-018900CA 34 15 | SM-4040855-SP 8 41 | $$-6080340-SP 15 17 | $5-8080410-TF 6 4
SM-4040855-SP 12 19 | SS-6080410-SP 12 32 | $8-8080410-TP 20 31

NM-6040002-SE 30 21 | SM-4040855-SP 12 38 | $S-5080410-SP 14 28 | SS-8090830-TP 8 57
NM-6040002-SE 30 24 | SM-4040855-SP 22 5 | $§-6090630-TP 14 66 | SS-8090530-TP 8 &9
NM-6040002-SE 32 23 | SM-4041001-SC 30 20 | SS-6090630-TP 14 67 | SS-8110410-TF 2 28
NM-6040002-SE 32 26 | SM-4041001-SC 32 22 | SS-6090630-TP 26 17 | SS-8110410-TFP 12 17
NM-6050001-SE 30 19 | SM-4041055-SP 2 13 | SS-6090670-SP 16 6 | SS-8110410-TP 12 23
NM-6050001-SE 30 28 | SM-4041201-SC 30 22 | SS-6090670-SP 16 21 | SS-8110410-TP 12 62
NM-6050001-SE 32 21 | SM-4041201-SC 32 24 | SS-6090670-TP 8 37 | SS-8110410-TP 12 63

-~ 38 —




JE 2 1/ L09EF-181 9 97 9081¥-£31 ¥z ¥l ¥SSST-Z%1 | ¥I 82 G9ERS-ITT
¥ 3% B0GEF-TET 05 %I 2080%v-£21 8§ ¥ 90¥ST-221 | 81 8% 10065-T11
£ 2 LIFEF-151 L7 ¥ 60L0T-ETT 0z ¥I LOEST-221 | 9 8¢ 10065~111
62 7 O0EEY-161 £ ¥I TO¥0F-521 g 9 85161-221 | T ST L9SLS-T11T
£ ¥7 GG8EF-1ET 1 %1 £080%-£21 S VI S08FI-221 | 01 9% LO0ZSS-TII
8¢ ¥2 609ZV-1£1 6 ¥z F00L1-621 g1 ¥l 90LF1-281 | 6 92 80166111
8¢ 8 809Z¥-1€1 I 2 GO191-E21 68 01 I08T1-2231 | 1€ 82 © BOBIS-TII
91 g 005ZF-151 ol ¥2 90091-€71 | A A S0911-281 | 92 8T S9015-T11
7 ¥2 005Z%-181 £ ¥z 608S1-£71 82 I FOS11-221 | 81 0% SOLIT-TIT
i 4 6061E-1€1L g8 GI 00488-TTI1 i A £0801-2%1 | 68 ¥ 60SE5- 101
9% I 00818-1E1 1] 2 £0¥88-221 81 2l 80801-221

¥ Bl 10L1E-1€1 91 81 50868-221 ST 3l LIZ0T1-221 | 91 9 HE-01£0992-7Z#
¥ ¥ 2091E-181 1 81 90L98-221 9% Tl §0860-221 | €2 £ ON-TOZOSRO-ZM
o ¥l £0S1E-TET ¥T BI L0958-2Z1 [E A L0960-821 | 0t ¥ 0%-Z0S0580-2H
68 ¥l FOPIS-1ET g1 8l 80668-271 08 21 80660-721 | 82 28  WM-ZOZEY9I-SM
8¢ ¥l SOEIE-18T 71 8L 50P58-221 8z TI 8SF60-221 | 92 O0f  ¥Y-Z0ZEY9I-SM
PR | 90Z18-1¢1 I 8L 00£S8-221 £5 71 60¥60-ZZE | 61 9T  ¥N-09GZ00I-SM
12 %1 60E6Z-TET 01 BI 10268-221 Al 00£60-ZZ1 | B 8F  ¥WI-OIPI9B0-SM
¥ I ZOEET-1E1 6 BI 70158-221 8L 2l 10260-321 | 92 ¥ JA-010Z780-SM
01 21 00422-151 g 91 £0058-2%1 [P ZOI60~2Z1 | S&¢ 8%  WH-OIZT1Z90-SM
91 1z #088Z-1¢1 ¥ 8l 966%8-271 91 01 90680-2¢1 | I€ Z&  NY-TOOOLSO-S#
05 01 $0EZZ-151 L 81 LO6E8-2Z1 ¥ OL L0880-221 | 62 0f  NY-ZO00IS0-SM
i 8 F0EZT-1ET ¢ 81 LGBP8-221 AN | 80480-221 | 2% %%  AS-9T9Z19i{-dM
ST 1% §0222-181 5 gl BORFB-2TT g1 0ol 60980-221 | 92 0£  3S-919ZI19[-dM
6 01 G0z7Z-1¢1 Z 8 85.¥8-221 g 0! 00S80-221 | 81 92  dS-9£0Z001-dM
15 8 50222-1€1 5 8l 60L¥8-TZI1 71 01 10¥80-221 | 0% 8T  ES-ZOYT1L80-dM
¥ 17 90122-1¢1 8% 8 F0818-221 01 0Ot 70880-221 | €2 8%  IS-TOOTLSO-dM
gz 01 9012z-1¢1 8 9 50L18-221 I o1 £0Z80-221 | IT 8%  dIS-Z0STL0-dM
05 8 901%Z-151 ¥Z 8 50608-221 I o1 £6180-221 | 2Z E£f  T0-0091HBO-dM
) G ¢4 L00ZZ-181 T 8 95408-221 8 0l POIB0-3ZT | ¥I 9 dS-910%9L0-dM
Lz 0l 0027181 z 8 L0L08-ZZ1 02 SI T0L90-CZ1 | ¢ ¥ @S-9.51GL0-d8
6% 8 L00ZZ-181 s g 10£08-221 vz ST £0990-2Z1 | 9¢ 82  AS-9T01.9C-di
A A SO¥IZ-181 01 9 £0108-221 T2 9 T0ZP0-221 | 2¢ ¥T  0S-9501G90-dM
1z 2l 9521Z-1¢1 [ ] 67885-2Z1 €2 9 ¥00%0-221 | 99 Z1  GS-9101290-dM
rA A L0Z1Z-151 89 %1 201Ly-221 A S0210-221 § 9% S1  ¢S-99509%0-d4
A 8OIIZ-IEE o0z 10L0%-221 A LTTT0-221 | €5 21  HS-9Z015%0-dM
¥e Sl 901LI-1£1 81 ¥l T090%-2Z1 92 2T L0S00-3Z1 | 49 21 (S-10R0SH0-dM
61 §I LOOLT-1E1 SI ¥l LOT0¥%-221 Sz T 80¥00-Z21 | 89 21 (aS-00BOSVO-dM
1z St 00691-1¢1 v I 1018¢-221 0y 9 90T1ZE~T18T | 91 22  (dS-9201L80-dM
L SI 10831-151 0r 21 80L9E-221 5 T P066Z-121 | 69 21  (GS-9Z01LE0-dM
z 9 ZOLST-TEX £7  9¢ 0099¢-221 1S ¥ 50862-121 1 12 aS-9150L50-dM
€T SI P0591-1€1 £ 9g 00998-221 L ¥2 BIE6E-1ZT | A1 9%  dS-9150570-dM
g8l Sl LOZ91-181 6t Tl 90Z58-821 57 ¥l T0ZPET-181 | £ 91  (S-9150S20-dM
g1 &I 8OT9T-1ET 77 9% LOTGE-22T £ 9 TIETT-1Z1 | 8 91  (S-9I150520-dM
4 Q] | 60091~1E1 7 9% LOIGE-ZZI 52 01 00981-121

1T 61 Z06SI-1E1 g 9t $012€-221 1 &1 SOZEI-12Y 1£ 2 Od-%060012-VL
01 §I1 £0851-1¢1 Lz 91 $012£-721 6 9 P0160-121 | 61 ¥ 04-S080502-Y1
6 Gl £G181-1E1 71 91 H012E-2E1 8 ££ £0859-611 | 0% ¥ 04-20L0LPT-VL
78 GI $5951-TET ¥ 9g 2990£~221 9 £f §5LG9-6I1 | 62 2 04-P0P05¥FI-VL
8 SI LOFPST-T81 61 oI ¥920£-721 L gg ¥0469-611 | 08 2 04-2050860-VL
£ &I 8G751-1¢1 ¥ o1 $9108-221 1 82 PSLOD-B611 | ¥ 22  OY-9080S60-VI
A 60ZSI-1E1 1 % 00162-721 1 82 65909-611 | 2¢ ¥ 04-%050080-YL
A ¢ 00IST-181 ¥1 £¢ 20592-221 9 32 60I8I-6IT | 6% ZI  OK-10£0450-VL
Sg 8 LOETE-TET €1 gt £0¥9Z-2%1 § ££ $0186-81T | I¥ ¥%Z  OK-TOS00®0-VL
¥ 8 R0TII-1E1 A % ¥0£92-¢71 5 9¢ 600TL-81T

LT 8 000171-1¢€1 11 ¢ £9192-221 0z 91 600ZL-811 | €1 9 d1-0191896-58
9z 8 £0601-1¢1 0l €€ §5192-221 91 600ZL-8IT | OF €Ff  dS-0%SHG16-S9
¥ o2 90901~1£1 | 44 60067-221 01 2% I0196-811 | 9 ST dL-01Z1G16-S8
7% % 65201151 L 22 £GR¥T-221 L ¥E ZOLIS-RIT | 2% %1 dL-01ZISI6-S8
ST 8 Z0001-1E1 6 2% SOLYPZ-Z2Y I 92 ST805-811 | 9 %I dL-0IZISI6-SS
6 9 Z0¥80-161 gz §G9%2-221 ig £g S0P8%-8i1 | ¥& TI  dL-01TISI6-SS
82 9 £0€80-1¢1 8 I3 909%¢-221 ¥o 12 S0¥8P-8i1 | 2€ Or  dL-0TZISIB-SS
L 9 008L0-TET T 92 00812-221 L7 €t LOBSF-BIT | 8 9 dL-01ZIS16-SS
A T09L0-1ET $ 9z 05L12-221 0z 12 L08SH-811 | 82 EF  JS-0191I16-8S
6 ¥ LOSP0-151 IT 92 70912-821 g ¥T £OS0F-8T1 12 17  dS-0I9ITI6-SS
or ¥ 00570-151 62 0T P090Z~221 A PIFP6I-8II | ¢ 12  dL-£280806-SS
¥Z ¥ 806£0-1¢1 0z 9t 90%02-221 1 €8 P0E90-8I1 | 2F ¥1  dL-0190806-SS
RE ¥ 00620-181 11 0% LOE0Z-221 97 €% 00086-G11 | €¢ %I  dL-01¥0806-SS
7 T S0¥Z0-181 71 0% 80Z0Z-2Z1 BT 12 00086-S1T | 19 %I  dJI-019099%-SS
] B4 LOFIO0-1E1 T 02 E0661-22T z1 12 60899-Gi1 | 95 8 dL-0190998-§S
61 ¢ B0ET0- 1L N 4 $0861-221 0t £g TOLS9-GIT | $9 P1  dI-0£50998-SS
14 G4 60Z10-151 52 0% S0L61-221 £7 12 70LS9-SIT { LL 2! dS-01+0998-SS
L2 10010-1€1 L0z L0G61-221 62 €F POSG9-STI | 11 12  dS-0EE0998-§S
9 g B0ELP-ETIT 8 02 00Z61-221 T 1T ¥0559-G11 | 9 9 dL-08T1ST8-88
¥ 92 $861%-€21 1 02 10161~221 L5 82 0099%¥-ZIT | & 0T  JdI1-0ZSOTI8-8%
§ 92 S061%-821 87 ¥1 £0L51-221 8¢ 8§27 1069%-210 | 82 0%  di-ZZFOTI8-SS
[ T ON & o 0N EH ST oN | ey
IT B ON Ldvd I T9vd o8 Ivd I IV ON MV, I 3ava ON Javd
EE] SLEVd 40 XHTIAdNTI TV OIHHENWNNN




N LR a Codre Al ALY raako  Ra AL NJ FAE RKEX
Piyiia H N hE H N0 iy H K % H_ Ko

131-43706 24 48 ] 132-09309 & I 229-30804 30 16
131-43805 24 27 132-09408 8§ 12 229-30804 32
131-44001 24 30 | 132-09507 8§ 13 229-30903 30 15
131-44100 24 39 132-09606 8§ 14 229-30803 32 16
131-44209 24 40 | 132-09705 § 19 229-31000 30 14
131-47400 217 132-09804 8§ 7 229-31000 32 15
131-47558 21 2 | 132-09853 8 6 229-31109 30 13
131-50503 21 17§ 132-12501 15 39 229-31109 32 14
131-50800 21 18 § 132-12709 ib 35 229-31307 30 7
131-50909 21 5 ] 132-12915 15 43 229-31307 32 8
131-51006 21 6 | 132-13012 15 42 229-31406 30 5
131-51303 21 4 | 132-17401 12 35 229-31406 32 &
131-55007 26 & | 132-17500 12 36 229-32800 34 4
131-55403 26 7 | 132-21403 14 19 229-33006 34 12
131-60007 34 2 132-21502 14 23 229-33105 34 5
131-60106 34 7 | 132-21601 14 47 236~30007 8 45
131-60205 34 3 132-22005 14 11 236-30007 24 24
131-60304 34 8 1 132-22401 14 29 236-30007 24 54
131-60403 4 9 132-22609 14 2

131-60601 34 11 132-22708 14 3 310-1800% 24 56
131-60858 4 1 132-24308 14 12 310-13005 24 60
131-63456 22 1 132-25008 18 1 312-50657 2 9
131-6380:3 22 2 | 132-25107 18 17 312-50707 2 12
131-63802 22 3 | 132-28804 24 55 312-50806 2 11
131-67556 36 1 132-28903 24 59 312-51507 6 11
131-67754 32 1 132-29000 24 61 312-51804 6 5
131-67903 30 8 } 132-29108 24 57 312-55300 12 74
131-67903 32 9 132-29307 24 53 312-55706 12 69
131-68000 30 9 132-29356 24 50 312-55805 12 70
131-68000 32 10 | 132-29406 24 58 312-56100 12 24
131-63109 30 10 | 132-30107 24 45 312-56605 10 23
131-68109 32 11 132-30305 24 1 312-56803 10 24
131-68208 30 11 132-40007 2 22 312-60359 20 9
131-68208 32 12 | 132-40106 2 23 312-60607 200 6
131-68406 32 18 | 132-40205 2 24 312-61001 20 10
131-68505 32 3 132-44008 8 46 312-61100 20 5
131-68802 32 4 132-80201 27 312-61209 20 23
131-68851 32 2 132-81407 6 43 312-52801 14 14
131-70006 4 9 132-82454 3 42

131-70204 4 11 132-83700 15 41 400-11234 14 69
131-70303 6 15 | 132-85002 12 2 400-11238 1226
131-70402 15 36 132-85051} 12 1 400-11552 2 32
131-70402 15 37 132-85101 12 3 400-11564 12 80
131-70501 1227 | 132-85200 10 31 400-11565 12 81
131-70600 14 16 | 132-85309 12 50 400-11566 12 82
131-70808 24 34 | 132-8b408 12 51 400-11571 12 37
131-72705 8 55 | 132-85507 12 52 400-11755 33 36
131-72754 8 54 132-85606 2 6 400-11756 33 42
131-72804 14 60 | 132-85705 127 400-11757 33 37
131-72853 14 59 132-85804 12 5 400-11758 33 41
131-75005 & 62 132-85903 Z 6 400-12383 6 42
131-75005 8 63 132-86000 12 4 400-16762 24 12
131-783086 16 18 1 132-86108 12 9 400-16763 24 20
131-78306 16 33 1§ 132-86406 12 20 400-17703 6 17
131-78306 36 18 | 132-86508 10 33 400- 17704 6 18
132-00209 4 1 132-86604 10 28 400- 17705 6 18
132-00308 4 2 | 132-87503 14 53 400-17706 6 20
132-00407 4 5 | 132-87602 i4 55 400-17707 6 21
132-00605 4 6 132-87701 4 62 400-17824 6 44
132-01009 4 12 132-87809 i4 36 400-18045 24 2
132-01108 4 28 | 132-88006 14 4 400-22255 33 38
132-01207 4 33 132-88105 14 7 400-23372 6 2
132-04003 4 35 | 132-8%004 14 5 400-23373 6 1
132-07709 8§ 18 1 132-94053 24 23 400-25294 33 35
132-07808 8 20 133-43009 24 4 400-26017 14 10
132-08004 8 40 400-30533 33 43
132-08103 8 23 | 229-01805 4 37 400-34897 15 31
132-08301 8 17 | 229-24708 4 8 400-36778 33 44
132-08350 8§ 16 | 229-30309 30 12 400-37392 4 15
132-08509 8 43 ] 229-30309 32 13 400-40065 4 16
132-08608 8 47 | 229-30408 30 6 400-48535 34 13
132-08707 8 30 | 229-30408 32 7

132-08806 8 28 | 229-30507 30 3

132-08905 8 29 | 229-30556 30 2

132-09101 & 9 | 220-30705 30 4

132-09200 8 10 | 229-30705 32 b

- 40 —




OW 3N







5oL INoYIM AppounuoD ey o Juawaaodun Joj sbueyd o} 1algns si1sy sped sy Ui passacd uoidiosap ey
(MR LRE > NBLRVOURTEEY € 4 A0

: 1oBjuoD asend
‘UOIewsot
1ByMng o) 10 JepIo Of

ERER TERR\IES

606v0E¥5-E0 Xvd

(R b £1B5EE /SEC08PEC0 131
g

(A LLLL08PE-C0 EL
-2~ Bl ch S BRSO GG98-221 &

S8 pine

2TCLER WHLNES SO Y
W00 pINC 20022002 @ whuidog

606v—0EFPE—E(18) : Xvd

8562 - £662-08rE—-£(18) : INOHJ
NYaYT '5598~ 281 OAMOL -
IHE-NHOHD 'OHO = QAHMION 'L-2-8
T'H SIS 7 ONILSHHYIN

NOLLYYOdYOD pinr




